


	
		×
		

	






    
        
            
                
                    
                        
                    
                

                
                    
                        
                            
                            
                        

                    

                

                
                    
                                                    Log in
                            Upload File
                                            

                

            


            	Most Popular
	Study
	Business
	Design
	Technology
	Travel
	Explore all categories


        

    





    
        
            
                
                    
                

                

                    
                        the london minstrel : a collection of esteemed english...

                    


                    
                        
                            	Home
	Documents
	The London minstrel : a collection of esteemed English ...deriv.nls.uk/dcn23/9023/90234577.23.pdf · the misrib'bsrmrgr©toie2ia being acollectionofthemostapproved irish,amiscotchsongs,


                        

                    


                    




    
        
            
                
                    
                        

                        
                        
                    

                    
                        
						1

214
                        
                    

                    
                        
                        100%
Actual Size
Fit Width
Fit Height
Fit Page
Automatic


                        
                    

					
                

            


            
                
                    
                    
                    
                

                
                    

                    

                    
                        
                         Match case
                         Limit results 1 per page
                        

                        
                        

                    

                

            

            
									
    
        
        

        

        

        
        
            • mmm m mm 
        

        
    






				            

        

    









                    
                        
							Upload: others
                            Post on 03-Aug-2020

                            6 views

                        

                        
                            Category:
 Documents


                            0 download

                        

                    


                    
                        
                            Report
                        

                                                
                            	
                                    Download
                                


                        

                                            


                    
                        
                        
                            
                                    
Facebook

                        

                        
                        
                            
                                    
Twitter

                        

                        
                        
                            
                                    
E-Mail

                        

                        
                        
                            
                                    
LinkedIn

                        

                        
                        
                            
                                    
Pinterest

                        
                    


                    
                

                

                    
                    
                        Embed Size (px):
                            344 x 292
429 x 357
514 x 422
599 x 487


                        

                    

                    

                    

                    
                                        
                        TRANSCRIPT

                        Page 1
                        

•
 mmm
 m
 mm

Page 2
                        

Aa^ c -

Page 3
                        

THE GLEN COLLECTIONOF SCOTTISH MUSIC
 Presented by Lady Dorothea Ruggles-
 Brise to the National Library of Scotland,
 in memory of her brother, Major Lord
 George Stewart Murray, Black Watch,
 killed in action in France in 1914.
 28th January 1927.

Page 4
                        

Digitized by the Internet Archive
 in 2011 with funding from
 National Library of Scotland
 http://www.archive.org/details/londonminstrelcoOOprof

Page 5
                        


Page 6
                        


Page 7
                        

L

Page 8
                        

S&Ju -. //,'iy <fW" <*?«& ' '
 PuhUs"h..-d Sv L>i-.ii\ it ;IuwIbt .Threat! needle St =

Page 9
                        

X bf-t&H &*%
 SET TO BffTTSIC
 with an.
 W"M€//#i
 OiDF-rTIOIY TO BlST©J[IFff3-<
 WAS V JCDNDiT, n

Page 10
                        


Page 11
                        

THE
 MisriB'Bsr Mrgr©TOiE2iaBEING
 A COLLECTION OF THE MOST APPROVED
 IRISH, ami SCOTCH SONGS,
 AS SUNG
 AT THE THEATRES AND CONVIVIAL PARTIES,
 WITH
 Ei)t Mu&it f
 ADAPTED
 TO THE VOICE, FLUTE VIOLIN, %>c.
 TO WHICH IS PREFIXED, AN
 Introduction to Singing.
 inx WHOLE
 WRITTEN, SELECTED, AND ARRANGED,
 BY A PROFESSIONAL GENTLEMAN.
 ItonUon:
 TRINTE* FOR
 LRAN AND MUNDAY, THREADNBEDLR-STRBFT
 ^gS0«AL UBI%>* OF SCOTLAND

Page 12
                        


Page 13
                        

INTRODUCTION TO SINGING.
 Music is expressed by certain characters
 which, when known, will convey to the idea
 their meaning and effect.
 The following is called a staff, or staver—
 It contains five lines and four spaces, xm ftftd
 in which the notes are placed; thus
 —
 But as this is not suflicient to contain all thenotes used in music, short lines, either above or
 below the staff, are added, which are called
 ledger lines ; thus
 —
 mmAt the beginning of every staff, a character
 is placed, which is called a clef, to determinethe names of the notes; but as the limits of this
 book will not permit me to explain all the clefs

Page 14
                        

INTRODUCTION
 used in music, I shall confine myself to the two
 following, which are the principal, and in which
 all modern music is written :
 —
 The G, or treble clef,
 £The F. or bass clef.
 mThe reason why they are so called, is, that onwhatever line a clef is placed, the note uponthat line is named.The notes are derived from the first seven
 letters of the Alphabet
 —
 ; A, B, C, D, E, F, G
 ;
 and when they are exhausted, the same are re-
 peated.
 The following gamut, or scale, contains all
 the notes within the compass of the humanvoice:
 —
 Wi-*+
 f,g, a, b, c„d,;e, f,
 mg, a, b, c, d, e, f, g, a,
 $M±
 b, c, d, e, f, g, a, b, c.

Page 15
                        

TO SINGING.
 The student must impress these upon hismemory, that, in whatever situation he may seethem he may readily know their name*. Whenthis is done, he may sound the following eightnotes, which is called an octave, with his voice*.
 gpCTfB1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8f.
 This must be practised both ascending anddescending.
 In singing the above lesson, every note mustbear a due proportion to the other, both in the
 * As it is impossible by words to eonvey the idea ofsounds, the student must have recourse to an instru-
 ment; or, if he has a quick ear, he may catch the,
 sound of the ringing of eight bells, which, when they'first set out, ring the octave, beginning at the highestnote first.
 t There are various ways of sounding the octave^some recommend the Italian solfeggio, and sing—<fot
 re, mi, fa, sol, la, si, do, which, no doubt, to a personwho is studying professionally, is the best method, asit gives the pronunciation of all the principal \owels,and forms the mouth to an easy and proper articulation;
 .but it is attended with much difficulty, aud would con.fuse the uninformed student, without numberless ex-amples, and a ma.-ter to explain them. .Some sing the
 names of the notes ; but in sounding them, the mouthis not sufficiently opened to emit a clear, good tone, andthe pupil would acquire a bad pronunciation, (too oftenthe case with many singers), which is most disagree-able to the hearer. The figures, while they give fre«
 egress to the voice, will be easy to recollect, and greatlyassist the learner in practising the intervals.-—An in-
 terval is the distance front one sound to another.

Page 16
                        

VI. • INTRODUCTION
 length of the sound, and quality of the tone
 ;
 that is, one note must not be held longer, or
 sung louder, than the rest ; but each must be
 begun soft, gradually swelled, and softened again
 to the tone on which it wras commenced. Themouth must be opened moderately wide, so as
 freely to emit the sound of the vowel, and the
 consonant must only be heard at the beginningand end of the word. In singing, great atten-
 tion must be paid to this rule ; for, in speaking,
 we know, in articulating a consonant, the mouthmust be closed, and that it is only by the help of
 a vowel we form a distinct sound; therefore un-
 less the mouth be opened sufficiently, the breath
 necessary to the formation of such sound, escapes
 through the nostrils, from which proceeds a
 most disagreeable tone, though not unfrequently
 heard many who attempt to sing. The sound
 should come from the chest, and issued from
 . the mouth without interruption ; singing from
 the throat and through the teeth should also
 be carefully avoided.
 In raising the octave, it will be found that
 the distance of sound from one note to another
 is not equal ; the sounds between the third and
 fourth and the seventh and eighth notes are only
 half to that of the others, and are called semi-
 tones ; thus an octave contains invariably five
 whole tones and two semitones.
 Every tune, or air, has one certain note onwhich all the rest are founded : it is called the
 fundamental, or key note ; and it is sometimes
 the first, but always the last, note of the bass
 in every piece of music. There are two keys,

Page 17
                        

TO SINGING. VII.
 a major and a minor. The major key consists
 of five whole tones and two semitones, which
 lie in the order I have above described them.
 The minor key has the same, but differently
 situated ; the semitones lie between the second
 and third, and fifth and sixth notes of the scale.
 Example of the major and minor octaves.
 Major. Minor.
 -
 In the properly placing of these semitones,
 ik the most essential part of singing ; for if, in
 either key, a whole tone or semitone is misplaced,
 the melody is lost, and the tune is immediately
 deranged.
 The above are termed natural keys ; there are
 others which are artificial keys, and require cer-
 tain characters to express them, called flats and
 sharps ; but the same rule is followed with re-
 gard to the situation of the semitones as in the
 natural keys ; each has also a major and a minor
 ;
 and the only difference between them is in the
 pitch. For instance, if the above natural key,
 which is in C major, was too low for the voice,
 it might be transposed into G major, which is
 five notes higher, and it would then stand thus
 —

Page 18
                        

111. INTRODUCTION
 Observe that the semitones are precisely in
 the .same places as in the natural key, that is,
 between the third and fourth, and the seventhand eighth notes of the scale, which is now be-come G major j but it is necessary to have a
 5
 sharp to denote the last semitone, otherwise, if
 it stood without that character, it Would be na-tural, which would throw the semitone in thewrong place ; thus a sharp % always elevates &a note half a tone higher to what it before stood;a flat ^ depresses a note half a tone lower ; anda natural -^ brings it either from a sharp or aflat to its original position. To prevent thesefrom occurring too frequently in the middle of apiece, and to determine the key, they are alwaysplaced at the beginning of the staff) and called
 the signature ; thus
 —
 G major, D major, A major, E major,
 §m
 or E minor, or B minor, or F minor, or C minor
 F major, B major, E major, A major,
 ior D minor, or G minor, or C minor, or F minor
 These affect all the notes of same namethroughout the piece, and those which occur in
 the course of the movement in addition to theothers, are termed accidental, to distinguish them.

Page 19
                        

TO SINGING. IX.
 from those of the signature ; but the accidentals
 are understood only to affect the notes of the same
 name which they immediately precede.
 The pupil should write himself lessons in all
 these keys, both major and minor*, and prac-
 tise them ascending and descending. It maybe necessary to add, that, in whatever key the
 octave may be placed, the same tune will be
 heard, only with this difference, that the one
 may be high and the other low.
 The foregoing octave is termed the diatonic,
 because the greater part of the intervals are
 tones; but there is another, termed the chro-
 matic, which ascends and descends by semitones;
 by describing of which it will give the student a
 better idea of the use of sharps and flats, and
 enable him to comprehend the nature of major
 and minor keys.
 The chromatic scale generally ascends by
 sharps and descends by flats, as follows :
 —
 liiSSmtm*3KOE
 iEStsa 4b4k<^fcrai
 These include every sharp and flat used in
 music ; by which the student will perceive that
 the keys may be extended farther than those
 * The minor of any key is always the flat third be-
 low the major.

Page 20
                        

X. INTRODUCTION
 given m the examples above ; but as the others
 are so seldom used, it would be superfluous, in
 this biief treatise, to mention them.
 Though the signature does not express whe-the key be major or minor, the same answering
 to both keys, yet if the scholar examines the
 last note of the bass, and finds the third note aboveit contains only four semitones, inclusive of the
 note counted from, it is a minor key ; but if
 it contains five semitones, inclusive, it is a ma-jor key.
 The whole doctrine of melody depends on aright conception of the semitones as to their
 places in the scale ; therefore, great attention
 must be paid to this subject.
 When this is rightly understood, and the stu-
 dent can distinguish the semitones from the tones,
 and sing them fluently, the following intervals
 may be practised:
 —
 Ascending.
 §^#Spm1 2 3, 1 3, 1 2 3 4, 1 4, 12 3 4 5.
 £pti Z3immtt
 , 1 2 3 4 5 6, f 6, 12 3 4 5 6 7,
 i £*Fi^m^H I1 7, 12 3 4 6 6 7 8, 1 8.

Page 21
                        

TO SINGING.
 Descending
 ^pfegg^g&i12 3,1 3, 1234, 1 4, 12345,
 ** m I1 5, 12 34 56, 1 6, 123 4 5 67,
 W}Tt;' l i>uijrm17, 12 3 4 5 6 7 8, 1 8.
 When the pupil can sing the above perfectly,
 the intermediate notes may be left out, as in thefollowing lesson :
 —
 feWi jUiP3, 14, 1 5, 1 6, 17, 18.
 PI1 3, 1 4, 15, 1 6, 1 7, 18.
 These must be practised in all keys, bothmajor and minor.
 As every tune, or air, is composed of a variety

Page 22
                        

XH. INTRODUCTION
 of notes placed at different distances, the student*
 to enable him readily to sing them, should
 write himself lessons containing irregular in-
 tervals ; that is, for instance, he should rise a
 third, then a fifth, then fall a third, then rise
 a sixth, &c. &c. by which means, he will be
 able to catch any distance without hesitation.
 Thus far I have treated of the tune of notes,
 the next consideration must be that of the time
 of notes, and the proportion they bear to each
 other in length or shortness of sound. Theyare distinguished by the difference of their form-,
 ation ; thus
 —
 The seinibreve is of a circular form, ~^—
 The minim is the same, with the addition
 of a tail,
 The crotchet is a black note, with a tail, —p—
 The quaver is a black note, with a tail
 and a hook,
 The semiquaver is a black note, with a
 tail and two hooks,
 A demisemiquaver is a black note, with
 a tail and three hooks,

Page 23
                        

TO SINGING. XIII.
 The proportion these notes bear one to ano-ther is as follows :
 —
 A semibreve
 is equal to the time of two minims,
 g—B'
 or four crotchets,
 f P P
 or eight quavers,
 or sixteen semiquavers,

Page 24
                        

X1T. INTRODUCTION
 The whole of the above may be grouped toge-
 ther or detached, the tails turned upwards or
 downwards, without any difference in the time
 or tune.
 The duration of a note may be increased onehalf of its value by a dot being placed after it
 ;
 thus, a dotted minim is as long as a minim anda crotchet, or as three crotch ets.
 i? xz11. t~i—tz
 :
 Also, a dotted crotchet is as long as acrotchet and a quaver, or as three quavers;
 thus—
 LAimmEvery note has a character to denote silence,
 which are called rests ; thus
 —
 A semibreve rest is suspended from the ZI^Zfourth line,
 A minin rest is upon the third line, —-
 A fcrotchet rest is turned to the right, —f1—
 A quaver rest is turned to the left,

Page 25
                        

TO SINGING. XV.
 A semiquaver rest has two marks, and ZZZis turned to the left, ~JlZ
 A demisemiquaver rest has three marks,
 and is turned to the left, ZSZ
 These rests denote, that silence is to be kept
 during the time of the notes which they repre-
 sent would otherwise be held.
 Every piece of music is measured, and divided
 into bars ; and each bar must contain a certain
 given quantity, determinable by characters
 placed at the beginning of the staff. The prin-
 cipal are these
 :
 "— Common time, containing one semibreve,
 22 or two minims, or four crotchets, or eight_ quavers, or a variety equal to their value,
 in a bar, which must be beat or counted*, thus :
 •—»-*-*
 PP -ig-gM
 vrvr
 a
 1,2,3,4. 1, 2, 3, 4.
 P
 * Beating time is performed by distinct motions of
 the hand, which must go down at the beginning ofevery bar. In common time, where there ore four
 beats in a bar, the ends of the fingers should strike the
 table, or desk, for the first beat, the hand laid flat, for
 the second, elevated to the right, for the third, andthen to the left, for the fourth; but too great a motionmust be avoided, as swinging the hand backwards andforwards has a very ludicrous effect. Some count the
 time in their minds, but that requires long practice,

Page 26
                        

XVI. INTRODUCTION
 If beaten, the hand must go down twice and
 up twice, in regular succession, equal to the
 tick of a house clock.
 This character has sometimes a line drawn
 through it ; thus :
 which denotes, that, instead of four beats, twoonly goes to a bar.
 There is another species of common time,
 which contains only a minim, or two crotchets
 or eight quavers, &c. in a bar ; this is beatenone down and one up, but quicker than the
 above ; thus
 —
 -
 I, 2. 1, 2. 1, 2.
 Compound common time is expressed thus
 :
 5 mft ft
 The first contains six quavers in a bar, andthe last twelve. The 6-8 is usually found in
 lively pieces, and may be beaten one down andone up; thus
 —
 ^P

Page 27
                        

TO SINGING, xvn.
 The other may be beaten as common time,
 two down and Uo up, thus
 —
 1, 2, 3, 4. 1, % 3, 4.
 There are various other compound times,
 which my limits will not permit me to mention;
 but the above are the most in use, and are suf-
 ficient for a learner to know.
 Triple time is expressed thus—
 a ± aThe first contains three minims, or six crot-
 chets, &c. in a bar, and is beaten two downand one up ; thus—
 ;^=p©—•-.
 t, 2, 3. 1, 2,
 The next contains three crotchets, or six
 quavers, in a bar ; thus
 —
 §11w^&3
 2,3. 2, 3.
 b3

Page 28
                        

XV11I. INTRODUCTION
 The last contains three quavers, or six semi-
 quavers,
 1, 2, 3. 1, 2,
 Every bar must contain its full quantity of
 notes, or rests, otherwise it is defective. Thefirst bar of a piece frequently contains only a
 crotchet, or a quaver ; but it is always allowed
 for at the end of the strain, which is marked bya double bar ; thus
 —
 mIf dots are placed on each side of it, it de-
 notes, that each part is to be repeated ; thus
 —
 or thus
 :
 To define the time of a piece, certain Italian
 words are generally placed at the beginning,
 which, with several others necessary to be
 known, are given below :
 —
 Adagio, very slow.
 Ad libitum, that which is left to the per-
 former's judgment.
 Aft'ettuoso, in a soothing, tender style.
 Allegro, quick and lively.
 Allegretto, rather quick, but not so fast as
 * Uegro.

Page 29
                        

TO SINGING. XIX.
 Andantino, slow and expressive.
 Andante, rather slow, and every note sung
 distinct, and in true time.
 Cadence, or Cadenza, the close of a song, or
 strain, which is left to the singer for an embel-
 lishment.
 Chorus, different voices singing together.
 Crescendo, or Crcs. increasing the sound.
 Diminuendo, or Dim. decreasing the sound.
 Da Capo, or D. C. to return to the beginning,
 and end with the first strain.
 Dolce, in a sweet, soft manner.Duet, for two parts.
 Forte, ory. loud.
 Fortissimo, or ff. very loud.
 Fugue, is when the parts are made to follow
 and imitate each other.
 Grazioso, in a graceful, pleasing style.
 Grave, the slowest time.
 Largo, slow.
 Largheito, not so slow as Largo.
 Maestoso, with firmness and grandeur.
 Moderato, moderately.
 Piano, or pia. or p. soft.
 Pianissimo, or pp. very soft.
 Presto, quick.
 Prestissimo, very quick.
 Recitative, a sort singing approaching to
 speaking, but more elegant.
 Siciliana, in a slow, pastoral style.
 Solo, one voice onljy.
 Spirito, brisk, and with spirit.
 Spiritoso, quick and animated.

Page 30
                        

XX. INTRODUCTION
 Symphony, or Sym. the beginning or end of
 a song, or any intervening part, which is per«
 formed by instruments.
 Tempo Guisto, in just time.
 Verse, one voice to sing each part.
 Vivace, with life and spirit.
 Trio, for three parts.
 Void Subito, turn over quick.
 A pause T» sometimes occurs in a piece, which
 signifies, that the note, or rest, over which it is
 placed must be held longer than the time al-
 lowed for the note, or rest, itself.
 The tye, or ligature, is something like the
 pause, only it has no dot ; jts use is to connect
 one note with another of the same name, in the
 same, or in the next bar, which two notes mustbe sung as one ; thus—
 p^nggmMay no cares op - press thy breast.
 The slur is of a similar form, and is placed
 over notes of different names, and signifies that
 they are to be sung to one word ; thus
 —
 ggSfe?i§ST
 ±£z*
 Life let us ch© - sh, While yet the

Page 31
                        

TO SINGING. XXI.
 A slur has sometimes a figure 3 placed underit ; when over quavers, it denotes that theymust be sung to the time of a crotchet ; whenover semiquavers, that they must be sung to thetime of a quaver, or six to a crotchet ; they are
 termed triplets, and appear thus
 —
 When a dash is placed over notes, it is
 termed staccato, and they are to be sung1 short
 and distinct ; thus
 —
 Written.
 ?t f t i i
 zri
 Performed.
 I mg^g%The principal graces used in music are, the
 appogiatura, the shake, and the turn.

Page 32
                        

xxn INTRODUCTION
 The appogiatura is a small note prefixed to
 a large one, from which it borrows half ita
 value ; and should be sung rath er stronger than
 the other.
 Written.
 The shake, when performed well, is one of
 the most beautiful ornaments in music ; but,
 to those who have it not naturally, it is very
 difficult to attain. It consists of a rapid repeti-
 tion of two notes, either at the distance of atone or half a tone ; hence the former is called
 a major, and the latter a minor shake. It should
 be practised very slow at first, and increased bydegrees.
 Major shake.
 Performed.
 ^mMinor shake.

Page 33
                        

TO SINGING. XX I'll.
 The turn frequently occurs after a dottednote ; thus :
 —
 Written. Performed.
 low,
 le inverted turn begins from the note be-
 am! is marked thus
 —
 Performed;
 Thus far I have explained the principal cha-racters used in music, and how they are applied ;
 but it cannot be expected, in such a limitted
 scope, to elucidate the whole science ; I have,
 however, endeavoured to simplify, as much as
 possible, whatever is necessary for a beginnerto know ; which may be the means of urgingsome to a further research ; for a large volumeand technical expressions, often deter many fromentering on a study, which, were it in a smaller
 compass and familiarly explained, they wouldfeel a pleasure in pursuing. I shall now add afew hints, with regard to singing in general, that
 will be found useful. In the first place, never
 attempt to sing a song that is not within the
 compass of your voice, nor graces and orna-
 ments that you cannot perform neat and cor-

Page 34
                        

XXIV. INTRODUCTION TO SINGING.
 rect, for any thing of that kind done clumsily,
 so far from pleasing, generally creates a smile
 of derision. Before you attempt a song in com-pany, learn well the words, and understand the
 meaning of the author, that you may give themthe best effect possible ; and be careful also to
 pronounce every word clear find distinct; for
 which attend to the instructions given page vi.
 Always retain a sufficient quantity of breathto give effect to such passages as require
 energy or emphasis, and never totally exhaustit, that you strain or sing with difficulty.
 Avoid taking breath in the middle of a word,or between two words closely connected ; at theend of a line, or at a comma, or after a dottednote, or a rest, the breath may be taken withpropriety. Never shut your eyes while singing,
 nor keep continually looking up to the ceiling;
 but address yourself to the company, in aneasy and free manner, neither affected nor over-
 strained ; and yet not so tame and inanimate thatyou appear insensible of what you are singingabout ; but give such expession as may besuitable, both to the words and music, in agraceful and impressive style. By attending tothese hints, errors will be avoided, which manyfall into, and which often appear disagreeable
 and disgusting

Page 35
                        

a,(DHID®M SftSIISSSVIK
 Scots wha hae tvi Wallace bled.
 Scots wha ha'e wi* Wal - lace bled,
 Mi) 4 . d *
 Scots whom Bruce has of - ten led,
 3=± EEffiSs p^z:ze
 Welcong§.tfo your go - ry bed,
 P"T ^-I ^Or to vic-to - ry. Now's the day, and
 A

Page 36
                        

now's the hour, See the front of battle lour,
 S±± f—rr+ s
 $
 See ap-proach proud Edwards pow'r,
 *-=£
 i&—
 ^
 Chains and sla - ve - ry.
 Wha will be a traitor knave?Wha can fill a coward's grave ?
 Wha sae base as be a slave ?
 Traitor, coward, turn and flee I
 Wha for Scotland's king and la',
 Freedom's sword will strongly draw r
 Freeman stand, or freeman fa',
 Caledonia on wi' me.
 By oppression's woes and pains;
 By your sons in servile chains
 ;
 We will drain our dearest veins
 ;
 But they shall be free. I
 Lay the proud usurper low;Tyrants fall in ev'ry blow,Liberty's in ev'ry blow,
 Forward, let us do, or die.

Page 37
                        

15
 There s nae luck about the house.
 Motlerato
 £Is—fc—
 N
 pe§ #-?-#-—*
 And are ye sure the news is true, And
 mm. it^i^mgEfare ye sure he's weel, Is this a time to
 §NBygpJsgtalk of wark, mak* haste set by your
 £S N$mm *-=-#
 wheel, Is this a time to talk of
 iy-v-K mwark when Colin's at the door, Gie'

Page 38
                        

16
 m £ nn,t my cloak I'll to the quay, and
 ii5—F N-
 PPsee him come a - -shore, For there's
 r> * "I K N^B~r n-
 nae luck a - - bout the house, there"
 ^ipiii MTZir
 nae luck at a*, there's lit - tie pleasure
 I*—K—N—
 N
 ins%4 *4 4
 in the house, When our gude man's a-
 wa\
 ^

Page 39
                        

:
 17
 Lie still, lie still, my beating breast,
 .Ah ! welcome him on shore;
 Perhaps from me no more he'll roam,Or trust the rude sea's more.
 The cold blasts of the wintry windThat thrill'd late through my heart,
 Are all blown by, and Colin's safe;
 Till death, we ne'er shall part.
 For there's nae luck, &c
 But what puts parting in my head ?
 It may be far awa'
 ;
 The present moment's sure our own,The next we ne'er may see.
 Lie still, lie still, my beating heart
 ;
 Hark ! hark ! he's at the door
 !
 Perhaps from me no more to part,
 Nor trust the rough seas more.For there's nae luck, &c.
 Pray Goody.mm V-KIfm *zt
 Pray, Goody, olease to moderate the
 rrtrnmran - cour of your tongue, Why
 b3

Page 40
                        

I I
 18
 mmflash those sparks of fu-ry from your eyes
 prTmrfTTTRemember when the judgment's weak the
 £ E-U-P—E*§§1^ P8
 pre - ju - dice is strong, A stran-ger
 i 1§» 2=3why will you despise? Ply me, try me,
 m=?^^mprove, ere you de - ny me ; It you cast me
 ^lpi=|i^|lefT you blast me never more to rise.

Page 41
                        

19
 R2 ^i^^Pray, Goody, please to mo-de-rate th&
 wmmm. irran - cour of your tongue, Why
 ^tillJil^Mflash those sparks of fu - ry from your eyes
 £=l *ZJ& £m t.WLJf-4 *=3=
 Remember when the judgment's weak the
 tt 1jespre -ju-dice is strong, A stran - ger
 to *
 i^ppiiwhy will you des - pise ?

Page 42
                        

20
 The Bonny Christ-Church Bells.
 1
 2
 3
 Sfe^ irzrw
 Hark! the Bon-ny Christ Church
 $g=y * vjlj.
 £Hark ! the first and se - cond
 p£jH f c et^Tingle tingle ting goes the small bell at
 ibells, One, two, three, four, five,
 1bell, That ev* - ry day at
 §> f j \—.j . mnine, To call the Bear-ers

Page 43
                        

i *4-*~-+
 21
 -d
 —
 4-
 six, They sound so woun-dy great, so
 I« ft P- ft
 four and ten, Cries come come come come
 I r
 :
 I*!-•—
 i
 Ihome, But the de'il a man will
 i*—1—
 Iwond'rous sweet, And they troul so
 1P •
 Pp=?come to pray'rs, And the ver - ger
 =£§leave his can, Till he hears th«

Page 44
                        

22
 m imer - ri - ly mer ri - - ly.
 I i3_:
 troops be - - fore the Dean.
 W I4-~-4
 -e-migh-ty Tom
 Kitty of Coleraine
 N-N-KIw^afgf^
 As beau-ti-ful Kitty one morning was
 TfU777!tripping With a pit-cher of milk from the

Page 45
                        

23
 wmmfair of Cok-raine,When she saw me she
 IV-iJnSm^m^^m
 stumbled, The pitcher it tumbled, And
 Prf=WMiall the sweet buttermilk water'd the plain.msmmOh ! what shall I do now, 'Twas looking at
 mf ? m,^3you now, Sure sure, such a pit-cher I'll
 SiiiiPPfpne'er meet a-gain, 'Twas the pride of my

Page 46
                        

24
 iipifpiildai-ry, O! Barney Mc Cleary, you're
 $=£3=$^%eent as a plague to the
 88-
 i Igirls of Coleraine.
 I sat down beside her, and gently did chide her,
 That such a misfortune should give her suchpain
 ;
 A kiss then I gave her, and, before I did leave
 her,
 She vow'd, for such pleasure, she'd break it
 again.
 'Twas hay-making season, I can't tell the reason.
 Misfortune will never come single 'tis plain
 ;
 For very soon after poor Kitty's disaster,
 The devil a pitcher was whole in Coleraine.
 Jt

Page 47
                        

25
 Will you come to the Bow'r?
 lip iP—P—P mv—*Will you come to the bow'r I have
 rtfr - c immshad - ed for you, Our bed shall be
 ^p^ttfiro - ses, all spangled with dew ; Will you
 come to the bow'r, I have shad - ed for
 you, Our bed shall be ro-ses, all
 c

Page 48
                        

2(5
 m $ %wmspangled with dew ? Will you, will you,
 ^mtm m P-f1
 will you, will you come to the bow'r ?
 f i nu=±±±will you, will you, will you, will you
 ^piScome to the bow'r ?
 There under the bow'r on soft roses you'll lie,
 With a blush on your cheek, but a smile in youreye.
 Will you, will you, &c.Smile, my beloved ?
 But the roses we press shall not rival your lip,
 Nor the dew be so sweet as the kisses we'll sip.
 Will you, will you, &c.Kiss me, my love ?

Page 49
                        

27
 And, Oh ! for the joys that are sweeter than dew,
 From languishing roses, or kisses from you.
 Will you, will you, &c.
 Won't you, my love ?
 Til come to the BowW.
 Will you promise with roses no thorns there
 shall be ?
 And Fll come to the bow'r you have shaded for
 me.Will you, will you, &c.
 Come to the bow'r ?
 As under the bow'r on soft roses we lie,
 With a blush on each cheek, and a love-laughing
 eye.
 Will you, will you, &c.
 Say, my belov'd ?
 From the roses we press what joys will be found,
 Whose kisses so sweet shed their fragrance around.
 Will you, will you, &c.
 I'll kiss you, my love.
 But shew me the ring, more sweeter than dew
 From the falt'ring roses, or kisses from you.
 Will you, will you, &c.
 Can you, my love?

Page 50
                        

28
 In my Cottage near a Wood.
 $17T
 j a ® o
 In my cot-tage near
 m s?—0-
 wood, Love and Ro - sa now are
 Kf- rK-r-H 1 jf
 mine,. Ro - sa, e - ver fair and
 -ft* {-E Hiigood, Charm me with those smiles of
 gji V i i r f
 thine. Ro-sa part - ner of my

Page 51
                        

29
 WscM—
 a
 m M.—+.
 life, Thee a - - lone my heart shall
 mI -=
 —
 4
 prize, Thee, the ten - der
 -^-
 friend and wife ; Ah ! too swift life's
 ldzl-iljcur - rent flies.
 Linger yet, ye moments, stay ;
 Why so rapid is your wing ?
 Whither would you haste away ?
 Stay, and hear my Rosa sing.
 Love and youth still bless my cot
 ;
 Fortune's frowns are for our good;
 May we live, by pride forgot,
 In our cottage near a wood.
 c3

Page 52
                        

30
 Had I a Heart.
 Andante, Affcttuoso.
 1msm pJZK
 Had I a heaFt for falsehood framM, I
 gcp^zfci^^ne'er could in - - - jure you ; For
 sum^ntho' your tongue no promise claim'd, Your
 Imm mcharms would make me true
 ; To
 £P—
 W
 c mW-—'—&you no soul shall bear deceit, No

Page 53
                        

3]
 §iN^ $stran - ger of - - fer wrong ; But
 u
 m i £h*friends in all the ag'd you'll meet, And
 Pf^^^^^ilo - vers in the young.
 But when they learn that you have blest
 Another with your heart,
 they'll bid aspiring passion rest,
 And act a brother's partj
 Then, lady, dread not here deceit.
 Nor fear to suffer wrong ;
 Fur fx lends in all the ag'd you'll meet,
 Ar.d brothers in the young.

Page 54
                        

32
 A Traveller stopt at a Widow's Gate.
 Allegretto
 is.mi\i 1 1 ^A TRA - VEL - LER Stopt at a
 mm p-+ jb gMZ(F~T
 ^=t==F=|widow's gate, She kept an inn, and he
 m w?\p?& mz* v—v-wanted to bait, She kept an inn, and he
 ^pipp^wan-ted to bait; but the wi-dow she
 ^I2=E m
 slight-ed her guest ; but the wi-dow she

Page 55
                        

^m m
 Jf-ja.
 slight - ed her guest For when
 l^ii^pNature was making an ug - ly race, She
 fe^mm±m±
 s
 certainly moulded the traveller's face, She
 1I
 certainly moulded the traveller's face, As a
 feBEfe--—-t—f~~r~r
 ^3—r P"$sam-ple for all the rest, As a
 SWcn i r'frnsample for all the rest.

Page 56
                        

34
 The chambermaid's sides they were ready to
 crack,
 When she saw his queer nose, and the humpon his back
 ;
 A hump isn't handsome, no doubt
 ;
 And tho', 'tis confess'd, that the prejudice goesVery strongly in favour of wearing a nose,
 Yet a nose shouldn't look like a snout.
 A bag full of gold on the table he laid,
 'T had a wondrous effect on the widow and maid,
 And they quickly grew marvellous civil.
 The money immediately alter'd the case,
 They were charm'd with his hump, and his snoui,
 and his face,
 Tho' he still might have frighten'd the devil.
 He paid like a prince; gave the widow a smack ;
 And flopp'd on his horse at the door like a sack
 ;
 "While the landlady touching the chink,
 Cried, "Sir, should you travel this country again,
 I heartily hope that the sweetest of men,Will stop at the widow's to drink."

Page 57
                        

35
 Ye Banks and Braes of bonny Doon.
 &SiE^ rtmmmmm$:Ye banks & braes of bon-ny Doon, How
 mm WZZMSr-uHI*
 can you bloom so fresh and fair, How
 fef^f Pcan ye sing, ye lit - tie birds, While
 mI'm so wae and full of care,
 -r-^-r*-*fefegiPHYou'll break my heart, ye lit-tle birds, That

Page 58
                        

36m r?»
 +-P-
 wanton thro' the flowing thorn, Ye
 mind me of de - part - ed joys, De-
 m WLJM
 &-u5t
 part - ed ne - ver to re - turn.
 Oft have I roam'd by bonny Doon,To see the rose and woodbine twine,Where ilka bird sung o'er its note,And cheerfully I join'd with mine.Wi' heartsome glee, I pull'd a rose,A rose out of yon thorny tree;But my false love has stoPn the rose,And left the thorn behind to me.

Page 59
                        

37
 Here's a Health to all good Lasses,
 Allegretto. p-
 jgf£^tfHere's a health to all good las-ses,
 mSgj~7
 13$mmm €.. VX.
 Here's a health to all good lasses, Here s a
 UOuxAmmmHere's a health to all good lasses, Here's a
 gap? *
 —
 m~
 V—W-
 Here's a

Page 60
                        

38^V-F—P—
 p
 -T-r
 £ ^health to all good las-ses, Pledge it
 feCTfrrrPhealth to all good las-ses, Pledge it
 m. p. « p
 w—i*—p—
 k
 wmhealth to all good las-ses, Pledge it
 I*=£=*
 ££££JC53I
 mer - ri - ly, fill your glas-ses, Let a
 mmer - ri - ly, fill your glasses, Let a
 35mmm- v—w—v—w-
 mer - ri - ly, fill your glas-ses, Let a

Page 61
                        

39
 £*£f T r~t T T F^TPig^r^r^:bum - per toast go round, Let a
 W- m^mbum - per toast go round, Let a
 mhum - per toast go round, Let a
 IP
 —
 W
 Ibumper toast go round. May they
 r-ffTF8bumper toast go round.
 eeKtZlt__^__i^J~fB~JJ
 r.
 bumper toast go round.

Page 62
                        

40
 1live
 ^F tmmmMay they live a life of pleasure,Without
 m EfetrrrrtM=t
 May they live a life of pleasure,Without
 For with
 f.m i % ottmix-ture, without mea-sure, For with
 f.
 I-imS wmix-ture, without mea-sure, For with

Page 63
                        

41
 them true joys are found. All good
 them true joys are found. All good
 X
 PPPE ethem true joys are found.
 ii=§las - ses, Fill your
 £L
 m% %las - ses, Fill your
 Z3S3Lm. m.
 pi ^
 —
 w-
 Here's a bum -per,
 e3

Page 64
                        

Here's a bumper. Here's a
 iJEZZI W~-JL P ^
 l£- fe* KLg * k* ^health to all good las-ses, Pledge it
 feiC I i g I 1 g
 eghealth to all good las-ses, Pledge it
 *—*
 —
 -m—p
 K mmw—w—^—1*»-
 health to all good las-ses, Pledge it

Page 65
                        

I
 43
 JFJE
 Imer - ri - ly, fill your glas-ses, Let a
 E&*:
 mer - ri - ly, fill your glasses, Let a
 P—6-—B-mm k-v k -v
 mer - ri - ly, fill your glas-ses, Let a
 ^^-#-—
 #
 iZZE
 I21^
 —
 Wbum -per toast go round, Let a
 >3tL
 rtttTif ppbum - per toast go round, Let a
 mMwmbum - per toast go round, Let a

Page 66
                        

44
 pa • •
 iJumper toast go round.
 ,2Lma^mbumper toast go round.
 m Mhamper toast go round.
 Where the Bee sucks.
 Andmntt.
 Where the bee sucks, there lurk I; In a
 Hji'rr-tcow -slips bell I live, There I

Page 67
                        

45
 I'P~T
 N-TT
 ±5± m&crouch when owls do cry, when owls do
 i ;zs:
 cry, when owls do cry. On the bat's back
 ~o_ Ef=rfip^811
 y*Y.. *y L..J ir ...j.j
 do I fly
 fr?
 $* a- * 0- m
 I£E
 Af- ter sun-set mer-ri-ly
 —
 #
 s!-£* 391 1
 LJ-mer-ri - ly, af - - ter sun-set mer - ri -
 pEJEfff^ly. Mer-ri-ly, mer-v i - ly shall I live

Page 68
                        

46
 now, Under the blossom, that hangs on the
 mm£E§E#£Epfcf§bough, Merri - ly, mer-ri - ly shall I live
 i§s§inow, Under the blossom, that hangs on the
 i^p^pbough, Un-der the blossom, that hangs
 grffOEon the bough.

Page 69
                        

47
 } found the Warrior on the Plain,
 Largo e espressivo.
 ta4=£fcg=EI found the war - rior on theM yrr^:
 i*---*
 plain, His eye was hVd, his hand was chill,
 P^f^^^^j^
 1
 Still bore his breast the lifers-blood
 &=m=tstain, The blood was on his hel-met
 §^fHbJ=£still, He died as souk like his should

Page 70
                        

48
 m m& idie, In the hot clasp of vic-to«ry
 ^F3tof VIC - to - ry !
 The eye was ftx'd, but in its gaze,Look'd the high soul—the crimson browWas cold, but life's departing raysHad lit it with a warrior's glow.The soul that from that surf had flownWould not have sought a prouder throne.
 I saw the lover's living shadeShiv'ring in summer's rosiest gale;The look of woe—the cheek decay'd
 —
 The eyes' dark brilliance sunk and pale.Rather than drag that life of pain,«Gire me the sword ! the strife ! the plain !

Page 71
                        

49
 The Cottage that stands by the Sea.
 Andante.
 B3 *-r
 H4=g=PaO talk not of for - - tune, o7
 m ¥=*
 ttVW.jewels, nor splendour, The wealth of Gol-mmmcon - da no charms has for me ; Nor
 ^mm ie:
 all the proud bau - bles the In - dies can
 feffM^ten - der, ComparM to the cot by the

Page 72
                        

50
 gJiJEJ -A_~a.
 1^-L-^-m
 side of the sea. That cot where my
 &U&MMEdward first told his fond wishes And
 gfSfi I i
 I
 of- fer^d to Ma-ry his hand and his
 If
 heart, That cot, where re - gard-less of
 grandeur or rich-es, We vow'd, and that
 ^S i §W—t—frtru - ly, O ne - ver to part, but

Page 73
                        

Im51
 I mlive in the cottage, live in the cottage,
 7T»
 frni^vmlive in the cottage, That stands by the sea.
 talk not of titles, of balls, nor fine places,
 Of palaces, power, of such prithee cease,
 And: say, can ye tell, where content glads all faces,
 Compared to our cottage, the mansion of peace.
 no ! for our cot, near the brink of the ©eeatvStands far from all guile ancj the minions of
 pride;
 And there, while our hearts pant with Love's"
 soft emotion,there, with my Edward, will Mary abide.
 And live in the cottage. &c. \
 O talk not to me ot splendour or glory;
 My splendour and glory are found in the cot,
 Where Edward and Mary (and true is thestoFy)Enjoy every blessing, content with their lot.
 Sweet health is a handmaid, that waits on uscheerly,
 From care, pain, and sorrow we also are free,
 And thus with the man, of all men I love dearly,
 1 live in the cottage that stands by the sea.
 4 We live in the cottage, &c.

Page 74
                        

52
 The Cuckoo.
 i 3ESENow the sun is in the west,
 3>=±
 ISink - ing slow be - hind the trees,
 mAnd the cuckoo, welcome guest,
 bates tacter*—
 *
 SEiz •-7-
 Gent - Fy woos the eve - ning breeze
 ;
 fiip^piplpCuckoo ! cuckoo ! cuckoo ! cuckoo !
 : ^^m *3=*j-—e-xGent - ly woos the eve - ning breeze;

Page 75
                        

5£
 gf^=F=f^Spor - tive now the swal-ldws play*
 if *-f-#--•
 Light-ly skim - ing o'er the brook,
 foJP1^—
 > f*••> :•• •
 ^fc U_f
 ££::
 Dart - ing swift they wing their way,
 «i W=± f'
 fl 1Homeward to their peace - ful nook,
 SEE frf-2-
 Whilst the cue - koo, bird of spring,
 A-» —
 #
 Still a - midst the tree* doth sing,
 f3

Page 76
                        

54
 Cuckoo ! cuckoo ! cuckoo ! cuckoo !
 _j—..
 pus iStill amidst the trees doth sing.
 Cheerful see yon shepherd boyClimbing up the
 4craggy rocks
 ;
 As he views the dappled sky,
 Pleas'd the cuckoo's note he mocks;Cuckoo ! cuckoo ! cuckoo ! cuckoo !
 Pleas'd the cuckoo's note he mocks.Now, advancing o'er the plain,
 Evening's dusky shades appear,
 And the cuckoo's voice again,
 Softly steals upon mine ear ;
 While retiring from the view,
 Thus she bids the day adieu,
 Cuckoo ! cuckoo ! cuckoo ! cuckoo
 !
 Thus she bids the day adieu,

Page 77
                        

5£
 The Confession.
 psrm~g=iiWith sor - row and re-
 pentance truej Father I
 ggggsigi
 i
 trem - bling come to you,
 mFa - - ther, I trem - - - bling
 pp^pp^iilcome to you. 1 know I've

Page 78
                        

56
 $=f=Sii^^- v-r—I-
 *—ft- 33! £too in - dul-gent been To one but,
 arJ -*" "•—J- trJjjggSJJEJ
 *
 ah ! for - give the sin To one whom
 P tfrMstill love Though
 Phe un - grate - ful prove,
 me on my knees

Page 79
                        

tempt - ed to trans - gress, Then
 ^P8 mm*-+?-<
 let me on my knees con-
 SiPfess
 3:r^=r
 How I've been tempt - ed
 §siillili==llo trans-gress.
 Oh ! rev'rend father, if you knewThe charms of him, alas ! untrue,
 Oh ! had you heard the false one swear
 I was the fairest of the fair,
 You would not, holy sir, refuse,
 So slight a weakness to excuse,
 He swore he'd never love me less,
 Oh ! father, must I then confess,

Page 80
                        

58
 To grief, eternal grief, a prey,His name is all my heart can say,
 When bathed in sad repentant tears.Still to my mind his name appears
 ;
 Yes, His that name, that name alone,Which bends me now before thy throne,Alcandor !—but I can't express,Oh ! father, must I then confess.
 Oh ! tell him should he come to you,And thus, like me, for mercy sue,Tell him of all the crimes accurs'd,Tell him inconstancy's the worst
 ;
 Tell him that he who's false in love,Can ne'er hope pity from aboye.Tell him that I alone can bless,
 And send him to me to confess.
 Bright Phoebus has mounted the Cha-riot of Day.
 Ff?=g=BBright Phoebus has mount - ed the
 ipupchariot of day, And the horns and th

Page 81
                        

59
 0.sw£x~mw^m^mhounds call each sportsman a - way, And the
 i #^ E
 fhorns and the hounds call each sports-man a-
 g ma- 4
 way. Thro* woods and thro' mea-dows with
 pff g I I r-y—
 gvS
 speed now they bound, While health,
 fcR?=f# xPSro - sy neaith, is- in ex - er-cise found,
 m y-—
 f
 1 » ZE
 Thro* woods and thro* mea - dows with

Page 82
                        

60
 i# * P"T-&-
 speed now they bound, While health, ro - sy
 M *--#
 health is in ex - er-cise found. Hark a-
 fjEJg&g^j fH^+*-+
 —w vHark a-way Hark a - way
 !
 way ! is the word, to the sound of the
 Horn
 mmiM .^N

Page 83
                        

61
 g^^Hiand e - cho,
 Flute —N^ Voice
 e - cho, blithe e - cho makes jo - vial
 ^mthe morn.
 Each hill and each valley is lovely to view,While puss flies the covert, and dogs quick pursue;Behold where she flies o'er the wide spreading plain,
 While the loud opening pack pursue her amain.Hark away ! &c.
 At length puss is caught, and lies panting for
 breath,
 And the shout of the huntsman's the signal for
 death;
 No joys can delight like the sports of the field,
 To hunting all pastimes and pleasures must yield.
 Hark away ! &c.

Page 84
                        

62
 Catch for three Voices.
 Largo.
 mmY#
 Poor Johny's dead! I hear his knell bim
 1 IBorne
 !
 borne!
 §T fP^E^^^The bell doth toll, O may his soul in
 Ibim, bim, bim, borne, bell.
 I 5bim, borne, bell.
 mi i«—i fef
 fteav'n for e - ver dwell.

Page 85
                        

63
 The Beautiful Maid.
 acini
 gUSlppgipWhen ab - sent from her my^ps^
 soul, my soul holds most dear, What
 med-ley of pas-sions what med-ley of
 passions in-vade ; In this bo - som what
 kg ^p **
 anguish, what hope, and what fear, I en-

Page 86
                        

64
 **
 dure for my beau-ti - ful maid ; I en-
 $P~
 P
 *_-J>4-
 k—t**— «*
 1=12dure for my beau-ti - ful maid, I en-
 IW^SSSMi
 p—p—p
 dure for my beau-ti - fui maid; In this
 tti "H— s Ibosom what anguish, what hope, and what
 Adagio con express.
 grftgtrjl3
 —'"
 3fear, I en - dure for mv beau - ti - ful
 •to
 ff#f%#i3 tempo
 maid, I en - dure foren - dure for my

Page 87
                        

65
 ir^ ». s "** tv _
 Sjk::—r-H- *7jf-
 beau - ti - ful maid. In vain I seek
 plea-sure to light-en, to light-en my
 p-r
 sgrief, Or quit the gay throng, or
 quit the gay throng for the shade ; Nor re-
 6
 tei* *pistirement nor so -litude yield me re-
 ir SW&kWm±e=*
 lief, When a - way from my beau-ti - ful
 g3

Page 88
                        

68
 4-i
 *~ +*—i*—S*
 maid ; When a-way from my beau-ti-ful
 £I6=P1-0—*
 *-&maid ; When a - way from
 A
 my beau-ti-ful
 o b ft c k 1
 Sh^ V,."
 &— ™1 1 t=fe=^=^1—
 J
 ^
 maid ; Nor re-tirement nor so - li-tude yield
 Adagio con espress.
 nnme re - lief, When a - way from my
 m*Mi*r—
 tfybeau-ti - ful maid
 A tempo
 When
 way from my beau - ti - ful maid.

Page 89
                        

67
 Mary of the Dak.
 Allegretto,te£MVmLet po-ets sound the high-flown praise Of
 mm m -.-#m i
 girls in Fash-ion's ring, In
 m ^mhum-ble strains I chaunt my lays, And
 mm fe|=§E
 simple beauties sing, A simple boy, I
 ^FP=assing with joy, A sim - pie boy, I

Page 90
                        

68
 &muj :«:::
 sing with joy, Sweet Ma - ry of the
 !# m-—•—
 »
 i^--M
 dale, Sweet Ma - ry of the dale, Sweet
 m 6^W-WZS.
 wjgrsi
 Ma-ry of the dale; A simple boy, I
 mamsing with joy. Sweet Ma - rv of the
 *mih%=M
 dale, Sweet Mary, Sweet Ma - ry, Sweet
 S^Ma - ry of the dole.

Page 91
                        

Her cheeks are like the blushing rosej
 Her bosom, lily white
 ;
 Her breath, the sweetest gale that blows ;
 Her eyes, the diamond's brightj
 Such charms as these delight and please
 In Mary of the dale.
 Her heart is innate virtue's seat
 ;
 The seat of wit her mind
 ;
 Her manners soft, her language sweet;Her sentiments refin'd
 ;
 And she's so rare, so chaste and fair
 ;
 Sweet Mary of the dale !
 By her once lov'd, how blest the youth !
 What joys to him are known !
 To call a maid, all charms and truth,
 A heart like her's his own ;
 O happy he must surely be
 With Mary of the dale.
 Rosy Joy.m si=pSP=|Come with me and pick the blos-soms,
 rt~n HAs they fall from ro - - sy Joy,

Page 92
                        

p^70« i
 •TT^
 Generous girls to plea-sure lis - ten,
 G\ G\ G\Mm «.
 ^g^sWhy should we a bud de-stroy.
 S £p§pgp^fCome with me and pick the blos-soms,
 i^mmAs they fall from ro - sy Joy;
 riuuc^TTtCome with me and pick the blossoms,
 £U-f fitThp
 As they tall from ro - sy Joy

Page 93
                        

71
 Shall solicitude, with envy,
 Chill our mirth by thoughts of gam ?
 Only misers deal in sorrow
 ;
 Only blockheads seek for gain.
 Come with me, &c.
 See Contentment's wholesome blushes,
 Ev'ry guiltless heart can warm;
 Maliee, and the fiend of Rancour,Break the soul's inspiring charm.Come with me, &c.
 Hark! the hollow Woods.
 \—s
 w$ i 4—
 #
 Hark ! the hol-low woods re-sound-ing,
 rrrt-rruE - cho to the hun - ter's cry;H P—+
 i¥• P
 ''•
 Hark! how all the vales sur-rouhd-ing,

Page 94
                        

72
 __ K^ , ,
 tr*IE
 —
 W-
 fe=$To h»s cheer - ing voice re - ply.
 ? J Ji i B
 #-r
 Now so swift o'er hills a - spir - ing,
 g EC C 8He pur - sues the gay de - light
 I£p fr*
 P +i—w
 IDis-tant woods and vales re - tir-ing,
 fr^/.rr'-^E-E-^-USeem to va-nish, seem to va-nishj
 to-t-ryf1^Soem to va - nish from his sight.

Page 95
                        

73
 ktrf&n $Hark ! the hoi - low woods re-sound-ing,
 ErmrrrE - cho to the hun - ter's cry;
 0=4!g K
 Hark ! how all
 Ie r *;
 the vales sur-round-ing,
 ** :
 sr» Hj3WZZE
 To his cheer - ing voice re - ply.
 W^-fii 1 1 %Fly- ing still, and still pur -su- ing
 Pil=ppgSee the fox. the hounds, the men,
 H

Page 96
                        

74
 9m i l inn iCun-ning can - not save from ru - in,
 P^r iiiiiiFar from re -rage, far from re-fuge
 H^-u~a5~
 ~
 «—
 «
 8Far from re - fuge, wood, and den.
 v .m&—
 m
 Now they kill him, homeward hie him,
 H I I PTo a jo - vial night's re - past
 ;
 t0t*&•———
 —
 +-T-*
 IW fr
 Thus no sor-row e'er conies nigh them.

Page 97
                        

75
 Health con - ti - nues to the last.
 ;B=rc
 ^^|EL^Health con - ti - nues to the last.
 Andante.
 Drink to me only.
 Drink to me on-ly with thine eyes and
 rsrr [P^flI will pledge with mine. Or
 £3 I IEXK * t *
 § EXSleave a kiss with - in the cup, and

Page 98
                        

76
 m -p=E
 ist±
 I'll not look for wine.
 M
 mtuwtgDrink to me on - ly with thine eyes, and
 S I iu b*
 I will pledge with mine.
 The thirst that from the soul doth rise
 Doth ask a drink divine ;
 But might I of Jove's nectar sup,
 I would not change for thine.
 I sent thee late a rosy wreath,
 Not so much lionouring thee,
 As giving it a hope, that there
 It would not wither'd toe.
 But thou thereon didst only breathe,
 And sent it back to me,Since when it looks and smells, I swear,
 Not of itself but thee.

Page 99
                        

Ghefor Three Voices.
 Drink to me on-Iy with thine eyes and
 e^J-JVpSj
 Drink to me on
 i^EbEfcEfcic
 Drink to me on-ly with thme eyes and
 HimmmI will pledge with mine. Or
 :&_
 i w%I will pledge with mine. Or
 ga^FE^pI will pledge with mine.
 h3Or

Page 100
                        

78
 s=i V7~0 3tgrszrg
 leave a kiss with -in the cup, and
 8L=^-.JS —
 w^mleave a kiss with-in the cup, and
 g?r m ciruiileave a kiss with - in the cup, and
 **-•
 I P5=fpgI'll not look for wine.
 ifepI'll not look for wine.
 II'll not look for wine.

Page 101
                        

79
 ffpgappiDrink to me on-ly with thine eyes, and
 Drink to me on - ly with thine eyes, and
 npE££=£=F=?E »-—»
 $&—&—& I W-
 Drink to me on - ly with thine eyes, and
 r"7T%
 I i2ZZ2
 I will pledge with mine.
 W?l i 1 fjflI will pledge with mine.m^^m
 I will pledge with mine.

Page 102
                        

so
 By the gaily circling Glass*
 i E-4 fcr frr1&ZX £d:feU-S^^i
 By the gai - ly cir - cling glass,
 ^fpPW^^We can see how minutes pass ; By the
 hoi - low cask are told, How the waning
 £nightgrows old, How the wan-mg
 € i#**-4night grows old. Soon, too soon, the

Page 103
                        

81
 B5 ferae
 SEp!*bu - sy day Drives us from our
 3 si e r-4+
 sport and play. What have we with
 P^g^jEJElday to do ? Sons of care, 'twas made forSyou, Sons of care, 'twas made for you.
 By the screeching of the owl,
 By the empty butts that roll,
 By the chirping on the thorn.
 We foretel th' approach of morn:Fill, Oh! fill the vacant glass;
 Let no precious moments slip ;
 Flout the moralizing ass,
 Joys find entrance at the lip»

Page 104
                        

82
 The last ShilMnq.
 Andaiitmo.
 As pen-sive one night in my gar-ret I
 §#^teME§sate, My last shil-ling produced on the
 H^tfwvrrri pssta - ble, That ad-vent'rer cried I might a
 ^^WrrrNhist-'ry re - late, If to think and to
 ^misigispeak it were a-ble, it were a-ble, If to

Page 105
                        

sa
 think and to speak it were a - ble. Whether
 Vf f r,
 ,
 N ' km =mg=rrrr? i?fancy or magic 'twas play'd me a freak, The
 ¥rrnmmface seemM with life to be filling, And cried.
 mrmminstantly speaking, or seeming to speak, cried
 ^m TT?01
 5Z30C3Ii
 instantly speak-ing, or seem-ing to speak
 ,
 sI^JjTcTffi^
 Pay at-ten-tion to me, thy last shilling,

Page 106
                        

84
 ^m=Hr
 ft.
 h=+-
 Ithy last shilling, thy last shilling, Pay at-
 s—
 *
 tention to me, thy last shil-ling.
 I was once the last coin of the law a sad limb,Who in cheating was ne'er known to falter;
 Till at length, brought to justice, the law cheatedhim,
 And he paid me to buy him a halter.
 A Jack Tar all his rhino but rne at an end,With a pleasure so hearty and willing,
 Though hungry himself, to a poor distress'd friend,WishM it hundreds, and gave his last shilling.
 JTwas the wife of his messmate, whose glisteningeye,
 With pleasure ran o'er as she view'd me
 ;
 She chang'd me for bread, as her child she heardcry,
 And at parting, with tears she bedewM me.But I've other scenes known, Riot leading the way.
 Pale Want their poor families chilling,Where rakes in their revels, the piper tojpay,Have spurn'd me, their best friend, and last
 stilling.

Page 107
                        

So
 Thou thyself hast been thoughtless for profli-
 gates' bail
 ;
 But to-morrow all care shalt thou bury,When my little history thou offerest for sale ;
 In the interim spend me, and be merry. .
 Never, never ! cried I ; thou'rt my Mentor, myMuse;
 And grateful thy dictates fulfilling,
 I'll hoard thee in my heart. Thus men counsel!
 refuse,
 Till the lecture comes from the last shilling.
 See the Conquering Hero 'comes.
 See the conq'ring he - - - ro
 i p-£
 comes, Sound the trumpets, beat the
 drums ; Sports prepare, the lau - - rel

Page 108
                        

I t.
 bring, Songs of tri - umph
 i B55 -e-
 Ito him sing. Sports prepare, the
 tri-umph to him sing.
 See the God-like youth advance,
 Breathe the flutes, and lead the dance
 ;
 Myrtle wreaths and roses twine,
 To deck the hero's brow divine.
 Myrtle wreaths and roses twine.
 To deck the hero** brow divine.

Page 109
                        

87
 Fare thee well!
 m^MFare thee well ! and if for e - ver
 $^i^^l|rtStill for e-ver fare thee well! E'en-tho*
 mm mun - for - giv- - ing, ne-ver, 'Gainst thee
 SEife#
 shall my heart re - bel/Gainst thee
 shall my heart re Would that

Page 110
                        

9S
 llpipillhi east, were bar'd be - fore thee, Where thy
 ^l^^^=fe|head so oft has lain, While that
 ^^ipgfjpla-cid sleep came o'er thee, Which thou
 ne'er can'st know a - gain, Which thou
 ^S=5=S* 1^5M •« u ij±±i
 ne'er can'st know a - gain.

Page 111
                        

Tho' the world for this commend.the«—
 •
 Tho* it smile upon the blow,
 — en its praises must offend theeA
 Founded on another's woe
 —
 Though my many faults defac'd me,Could no other arm be found,
 Than the one which once embrac'd me,
 To inflict a cureless wound?
 And when thou would'st solace gather,
 When our child's first accents flow,
 Wilt thou teach her to say " Father 1"
 Tho' his care she must forego !
 When her little hands shall press thee
 —
 When her lip to thine is prest
 —
 Think of him whose pray'r shall bless thee,
 Think of him thy love has blest.
 Should her lineaments resemble
 Those thou never more mays't see,
 Then thy heart will softly tremble,
 With a pulse yet true to me.
 All my faults perchance thou knowest
 —
 All my madness—none can know |
 AH my hopes, where'er thou goest,
 Wither—yet with thee they go.
 But His done, all words are idle,
 Words from me are vainer stilt.
 But the thoughts we cannot bridle,
 Force the way without the wilf
 13

Page 112
                        

90
 Fare-thee-well ! thus disunited.
 Torn from every nearer tie-—
 Sear'd in heart—and love—and blighted
 More than this, I scarce can die.
 The meet little Girl that I love.
 5E + * inse *mfi^My friends all de - clare that mygfag|£i
 time is misspent. While Xxi ru - ral re-^ mm+f~0r,
 tire - men t I rove; .1 ask no more

Page 113
                        

m^m91
 BE £wealth than Dame Fortune has sent, But the
 PEf^ isweet lit-tle girl that I love, The
 § PSsweet lit - tie girl that I love. The
 § m p-z-f-
 trose on her cheek's my de - light, She's
 m ^^m=*0t-
 soft as the down, as the down on the
 t5R3 PP§^ 5E=5ii
 dove; No . li - ly was e - vet so

Page 114
                        

92
 f7\ fZ\ Ad lib.
 *-^p-T- mmmwhite, As the sweet lit - - tie
 ^t^5^girl that I love.
 Tho' humble my cot, calm content gilds thescene,
 For my fair one delights in my grove
 ;
 And a palace I'd quit for a dance on the gre
 With the sweet little girl that I love.
 The sweet little girl, Sec.
 No ambition I know, but to call her my ovNo fame but her praise wish to prove
 ;
 My happiness centers in Fanny alone;
 She's the sweet little girl that I love.
 The sweet little girl, &c.

Page 115
                        

mGlorious Apollo
 ®~-p EOS mGlorious A - pol-lo from on high be-
 Glorious A-poI-lo from on high be-
 {£* ?-sA A PZB ©-—A m
 Glorious A - pol-lo from on high be-
 *—D mie— —
 »
 held us Wand'ring to find a temple
 g-s^a^g =h »-»
 iheld us Wand*ring to find a temple
 S^jHTFTF?is i
 *-*
 held us Wand'ring to find a temple

Page 116
                        

94
 Ip -p
 -
 i-p-f Pi p pi
 for his praise. Sent Po-ly-hym-nia
 Irr arrazi Q~"g
 for his praise. Sent Po-ly-hym-nia
 g^g^fegfor his praise. Sent Po-ly-hym-nia
 iA P—#-T
 fhith - er to shield us, While we our
 m 3-** 1ZS
 hith - er to shield us, While we our-
 m m—
 n
 ssa—
 o
 hith - er to shield us, While we our-

Page 117
                        

95
 i
 as
 Jtut: uselves such a structure might raise.
 $ id—mz
 i
 A A
 $selves such a structure might raise.
 fag££ ig
 -?r5^—p
 I
 selves such a structure might raise.
 & A A-
 Thus then combining, hands and hearts
 jr^TJTTi=t
 Thus then combining, hands and hearts
 rx^ r -i-w i~—=
 —
 =^-t
 Thus then combining, hands and hearts

Page 118
                        

06
 r-arijfc-P-fH-n
 se—•—-
 *
 mjoin-ing, Sing we in har-mo-ny A-
 iiWr&
 ip.—p.
 4
 join-ing, Sing we in har-mo-ny A-
 gf^Eaazgzipzpi'Ml
 join-ing Sing we in har-mo-ny A-
 rzs^re
 $ i ipol-lo's praise, praise. A-pol - lo's
 IfW^—p- e-=-w--0&-?=&
 pol-lo's praise. praise. A-pol-lo's
 asiilli
 pol-lo's praise. praise. A-pol-lo's

Page 119
                        

fg|97
 1praise, A-pol - lo's praise, A - pol - lo's
 e* ;TF e :
 ipraise, A-pol - lo's praise, A - pol - lo's
 sjEss?
 praise, A-pol - lo's praise, A - pol -lo's
 &i
 praise, A - - pol - - lo's praise.
 s„ 5 * —~~&—T
 —
 5gr~P
 —
 g p-
 i ipraise, A - - pol - - lo's praise.
 m% i
 praise, A - - pol - - lo's praise.

Page 120
                        

98
 ESBEEEJ i-Ufj
 Here ev'-ry gen'rous sen - ti - ment a-
 ,.h»• - A -
 aC % Sa»- o p. J_.„ p
 {\j~^~^ 1
 ' 4- 4
 Here ev'-ry gen'rous sen - ti-ment a-
 mEEiip-
 #—p- ^i_d
 i*
 —
 Here ev'-ry gen'rous sen - ti - ment a-
 77^—P -'p
 Se
 —
 p—p swak - ing, Mu - sic in - spir - - ing
 gjg r r i fjf *rrwak - ing, Mu - sic in - spir - ing
 fr^Li—a—.*-*-—
 ,
 _:1 I
 wak -ing, Mu - sic jn - spir - ing

Page 121
                        

99
 ¥ttTy^ji? r f if?u-ni-ty and joy. Each social pleasure
 jjyi5:£g[sIgjEEEEl
 u - ni-ty and joy. Each social pleasure
 mi ^p=p[^IDu-ni-ty and joy. Each social pleasure
 m$trz 9 i
 i icc e—
 #
 Igiv-ing and par -tak - ing, Glee and good
 -v> 2£
 **—
 *
 |»giv-ing and par - tak-ing, Glee and good
 I35 y~-y
 *-#
 giv-ing and par-tak-ing, Glee and good

Page 122
                        

100
 ^=F3=3j^JML -e-
 mhu-mour our hours em - - ploy.
 ft
 p3S^ mhumour our hours em - - ploy.
 ft^^m^humour our hours em - - ploy.
 S #-ir>
 Thus then combining-, hands and hearts
 Thus then combining, hands and hearts
 mmBKg 9 P
 %Thus then combining, hands and hearts

Page 123
                        

m101
 =tf=f=f
 join-ing, Long may con - ti - nue our
 (5F^—
 "F— * P *"""T"""f""
 joining, Long may con - ti-nue our
 ¥—?
 join-ing, Long may con - ti - nue our
 WITJEZW- ip-=+
 Iu - ni-ty and joy. joy. Our u.-.ni-
 u - ni-ty and joy. joy. Our u - ni-
 EHxflFWft«."# A
 u - ni - ty and joy. joy. Our u - ni-
 k3
 AiM'fc
 ^CW-wrt £\#

Page 124
                        

^m102
 ity and joy, our u-ni-ty and joy.
 9—FT-^-F-p-gf-p-vi&
 ty and joy, our u-ni-ty and joy.
 m m—a mmm ItMty and joy, our u-ni-ty and joy.
 The Troubadour
 !
 §§#^g=3St
 Glowing with love, on fire for fame, A
 I h-pusTrou-ba-dour that ha - Led sor-row, Be-

Page 125
                        

103
 w^$m 4—4-Mneath his la-dy's win-dow came, And thus he
 mat: i^Hpisung his last good morrow, My arm it is my
 §e 3g#^-—&
 country's right, My heart is in my
 ST"*iPS v-^s
 #-*
 true love's bow'r, Gai - ly for love, and
 WTFZ Ifame to fight, Be - fits the gal - lant
 feMtfMTroubadour] Befits the gal-lant Troubadour

Page 126
                        

104
 And while he march'd with helm on head,
 And harp in hand the descant rung,
 As faithful to his favorite maid,
 The minstrel burden still he sung ;
 ** My arm it is my country's right,
 My heart is in my true love's bow'r;
 mm.Resolved for love and fame to -fight,
 I come, a gallant Troubadour V
 ^S'en when the battle's roar was deep,
 With dauntless heart, he hew'd his way,'Mid splintering lance, and falchion's sweep,
 Yet still was heard the warrior lay
 :
 u My life it is my country's right,
 My heart is in my lady's bow'r
 ;
 For love to die—for fame to fight,
 Becomes the valiant Troubadour !"
 Alas ! upon the bloody field,
 He fell beneath the foeman's cleave ;
 But still, reclining on his shield,
 Expiring sung th' exulting stave :
 " My life it is my country's right,
 My heart is in my lady's bow'r
 ;
 For love and fame to fall in fight
 Becomes the valiant Troubadour !"

Page 127
                        

105
 When the rosy Morn appearing.
 o l̂
 «. i*• p l« 1
 a. r* P 1 a"
 P-B: 2 r •—«-,,..""_ F" "
 When the ro - sy morn ap - pear-ing,
 £ mPaints with gold the ver - dant lawn,
 p-
 S
 Bees, on banks of thyme di-sport-ing
 — S-m i£Sip the sweets, and hail the dawn.
 Warbling birds, the day proclaiming,
 Carol sweet the lively strain ;
 They forsake their leafy dwelling*
 To secure the golden grain.
 See, content, the humble gleaner
 Take the scatterM ears that fall
 :
 Nature, all her children viewing,
 Kindly bounteous, cares for alL

Page 128
                        

106
 What argufies Pride and Ambition. I
 Allegretto.
 §iSpEPWhat ar - gu - fies pride and am-
 t
 ^iif^B^SEbi-tion, Soon or late death will take us in
 33mmzmmtow ; Each bullet has got its commission And !
 muz±mwhen our time's come.we must go. Then
 Ifey—y—gzig
 £EfteZI2I=g
 drink and sing, hang pain and sorrow, For the

Page 129
                        

107
 paisii
 halter's made ma-ny a neck ; He that's
 1m wmnow live and lus - ty, to-morrow per-
 ^^1^3haps may be stretch'd on the deck.
 There was little Tom Linstock, of Dover,Got kill'd, and left Polly in pain
 ;
 Poll cried, but her grief was soon over,
 And then she got married again.
 . Then drink, &c.
 Jack Junk was ill used by Bet Crocker,
 And so took to sucking the stuff,
 Till he tumbled in old Davy's locker,
 And then he got liquor enough.Then drink, &c.
 To a sailor says one, Pray go never
 To sea ; your friends died there, 'tis said ;
 Says Jack, Would you sit up for ever,
 Because your friends died in their bed.
 Then drink, &c.

Page 130
                        

10B
 For our prize-money then to the proctor,
 Take of joy, while 'tis going, our freak ;
 For what argufies calling the doctor,
 When the anchor of life is apeak.
 Then drink, &c.
 How stands the Glass around.
 $How stands the glass a -"round? For
 f^N 1zMirr^Lshame ! ye take no care, my boys ! How
 e=|stands the glass a - - round? Let
 Silpijlliill^mirth and wine a - - bound. The

Page 131
                        

CQii
 109
 4rg__^^p:1
 trum - pets sound, The co-lours they are
 I§^T"
 p^ HVl1
 fly-ing, boys, To fight, kill, or wound ; May
 gPp^P^^zg^afabr^^
 :
 we still be found Con-tent with our hard
 I ^fcfate, my boys, On the cold ground.
 Why, soldiers, whyShould we be melancholy, boys ?
 Why, soldiers, why,Whose business 'tis to die ?
 What-—sighing ? fie !
 Don't fear, drink on, be jolly, boys;'Tishe, you, or I,
 —
 Cold, hot, wet, or dry,We're always bound to follow, boys>
 ^.nd scorn to fly !
 L

Page 132
                        

110
 'Tis but in vain,
 (I mean not to upbraid you, boys !)
 'Tis but in vain
 For soldiers to complain :
 Should next campaignSend us to him who made us, boys,
 We're free from pain ;
 But if we remain,
 A bottle and kind landlady •
 Cure all again.
 Encompassed in an AngeVs Frame.
 e *—p—p—#- T # ""p±JH
 ^
 —
 p*
 ]Sncompass'd in ai1 angel's frame >'*\n
 m
 3r£ t.^P-
 (\s s *~1 — ¥—y. ^ S k
 \— w~k J
 angel's virtues lay ; To soon did heav'n as-
 vr*—* mrrfw-jE,
 i 5sert its claim, And callM its own a-

Page 133
                        

Ill
 — 31
 way, And call'd its own a - way.
 i
 My An-na's worth my An-na's charms,Can
 lne-ver more re-turn, C an never more re-
 -0-M 9 •r f p tAT r.f\l r
 <a .„ i .
 1
 >r r wi7
 turn. What now shall fill these widow'd arms?
 S~- >v ©
 %:~2
 i-pfpEfW^mAh ! me! Ah ! me ! Ah
 !
 i^ m-&T
 me ! my An - na's urn !

Page 134
                        

112
 Can 1 forget that bliss refinM,
 Which, blest with her, I knew ?
 Our hearts in sacred bonds entwin'd,
 Were bound by love too true.
 That rural train, which once were us'
 A
 In festive dance to turn,
 So pleas'd, when Anna they amus'dVNow, weeping-, deck her urn.
 The soul escaping from its chain,
 She clasp'd me to her breast
 ;
 " To part with thee is all my pain/*She cried—then sunk to rest
 !
 While memory shall her seat retain,
 From beauteous Anna torn,
 My heart shall breathe its ceaseless straift
 Of sorrow o'er her urn.
 There, with the earliest dawa, a doveLaments her murder'd mate;
 There Philomela, lost to love,
 Tel^j the pale moon her fate.
 With yew and ivy round me spread,
 My Anna there HI mourn,For all my soul, now she is dead.
 Concentres in her urn.

Page 135
                        

113
 Robin Adah'
 P^rffrffl^What's this dull town to me ? Ro-bin's not
 pgu *r^
 near. What was't I wish'd to see ?
 -7T*~-^* ^T. T^ T~P~~P P
 Whatwish'dto hear? Where's all the
 a-rrnrtr^joy and ninth, Made this town a
 fee^_
 iheav'n on earth ? Oh ! they're all
 i 3

Page 136
                        

m114
 Ifflf«fled - with thee.
 IE*Ro - bill dair.
 What made th' assembly shine ?
 Robin Adair.
 What made the ball so fine.?
 Robin was there.
 What, when the play was o'er,
 That made my heart so sore ?
 Oh ! it was parting with
 Robin Adair.
 But now thou'rt cold to me,Robin Ad ah>.
 But now thou'rt cold to me,Robin Adair,
 Yet him I lov'd so well
 StMl in my heart shall dweH;Oh! I can ne'er forget
 Robin Adair.

Page 137
                        

mI mould not change for Cups of Gold.
 Jig^=a
 iI would not change for cups of gold This
 ^E^f^^l^B wlit - tie cup that you be - hold, 'Tis
 O 1 h>
 ^ s— ws
 " ~P—**
 A.h v—i i J|\)° . ___J__rfS ff * rSi-iL^:.r^® * j_ 4
 mff
 from the beech that gave a shade, 'tis from the
 Si P=S§beech that gave a shade at noon - day
 IWZM wmEZ£
 to my vil - - lage maid, At noon-day
 to my vil-lage maid.

Page 138
                        

116
 I would not change for Persian loomThis humble matting of my room
 ;
 'Tis of those very rushes twin'd,
 Oft press'd by charming Rosalinde.
 1 would not change my lowly wicket,That opens in her fav'rite thicket,For portals proud, or towers that frown.The monuments of old renown.
 I would not change this foolish heartThat learns from her to joy or smart,For his that burns with love of glory,And loses life, to live in story.
 Yet in themselves my heart, my cot,
 My mat, my bowl, I value not
 ;
 But only as they one and all,
 My lovely Rosalinde recall.
 Poor Kitty, the Fruit Girl
 Allegretto.
 jCTmgTh*^'- London streets, I trip a-long, Nor

Page 139
                        

m-fr&—~
 E m Pfeel the least a - larm, And mer-ry
 chant my dai-ly song, With basket on my
 J5l
 ^ppiipi^arm.. There's jurga-nels and pippins fine, Gold
 Pe^PMren-nets fair to view, With nuts, a relish
 — feu - *piU^i a=^
 for your wine, Come buy of Kit - ty, do,
 mmCome buy of Kit ty, do, Come buy of Kitty

Page 140
                        

118
 Pdo, Come buy, Come buy, Come
 pg 1^buy of Kit-ty do.
 I've China oranges so sweet,
 Choice peaches can produce,Prime Windsor pears, luxurious treat.
 And grapes that's full of juice.
 Yet tho' I'm poor, the splendid great
 I ne'er with envy view,
 But cheerful sing, to all I meet,Come buy of Kitty do.
 In jocund mood, I oft compareMy fruit to folks in life
 ;
 The red-streak is a virgin fair
 ;
 Lemon, a scolding wife ;
 The grape, unripe, to no one thing,Like bachelors compares
 ;
 The nonpareil, our gracious king
 ;
 The nonesuch, British tars.

Page 141
                        

119
 Oh! I am the Boy to be East/.
 Moderate.
 m ii
 One Ches-terfield wrote on good breed-
 mrv 1 1 UMing, On man-ners, and grace, and all
 ^mmthat ; But mine is a diff - rent pio-
 wnf^umceeding, That comes to my fin-gers quite
 pM$m ipat. Oh ! I am the boy to be ea-sy, With

Page 142
                        

120
 WTl^ it W-i
 all kind of folks I am free ; My^^ijewel, says I, does it please you, If it
 g=fe%£^iidon't, it is nothing to me
 Cries a beau—Sir, your polish'd behaviour,-
 Arrah, honey, says I, is that you.Cries a lady—Pray do me a favour :
 So I will when Fve nothing to do.
 Oh ! I am the boy, &c.
 Do reach me that book, I entreat, sir.
 Says I, You may get on the shelf.
 An old lady requests me a seat, sir ;
 And I'll get it—but take it myself.Oh ! 1 am the boy, &c.
 Now -the mode you'll be after admiring,When you see how I carrv the day,
 For the gentlemen all keep" retiring,
 And the ladies get out of my way.Oh ! I am the boy, &c.

Page 143
                        

1-21
 Ye bravejolly Sportsmen.
 -mP~r
 S±±V-f.
 fYe brave jol-ly sportsmen who fol-low the
 £I
 chase, Who rise when bright Phce-bus first
 §w~* #
 —w
 smiles in the east, Ye brave jol - ly
 Ei Isportsmen who fol - low the chase, Who
 gsf—f-fT7~r~p^^^srise when bright Phoebus first smiles in the
 i 4 4) 4—tf
 east, While health blushing charm-ing - ly

Page 144
                        

122
 '-npoc£rfc=i
 sover each face. With a glow so delightful can
 *—
 S
 §P§KIH
 WIZWZ3L4—4
 scarce be ex - prest, When the game is in
 $WZZ3L
 I4—•—
 i
 view at the peep of the dawn, When the
 $Hi£§S£game is in view at the peep of the dawn, How
 m priZTizxzjczzTmgmsweet the horn sounds o'er the dew-sprinkled
 &t' JTr fflfBEGllawn, How sweet the horn sounds

Page 145
                        

123
 f¥=mMwm
 $r^fffrTr^
 o'er the dew-sprinkled lawn.
 The fox is unkennel'd, the woodland he tries,
 Now strains up the hill, or now sinks in the dale>
 Tho* swift as the wind cunning Reynard he flies,
 Yet his speed or his cunning will nothing avail;
 When the game is in view at the rise of the dawn,How sweet the horn sounds o'er the dew-sprin-
 kled lawn.
 'Tis exercise gives us the blessings of life,
 Health, peace, and contentment, all cheerful
 attend,
 All strangers to faction, to envy, and strife,
 And the eve is still crown'd with a bottle andfriend
 ;
 Then like hearty sportsmen we rise the next dawn,While sweet the horn sounds o'er the dew-sprin*
 kled lawn.

Page 146
                        

124
 Beneath a weeping Willow,
 Andantina,
 ^fH £wmn iHow soft-ly blew the southern breeze,How
 $fc 4mmm^rnmsweet - ly sung the birds a - round, The
 « £^i^ Isun- beams danc-ing thro* the trees, The
 m ^ m I fedew-drops sparkling on the ground, When
 ^XETE^low - land Will first talk'd of love, And

Page 147
                        

125
 iiiipiislsung wr mic - kle skill and art, A
 im ?song so sweet my mind did move, And
 fpi ii
 won from me my sim - pie heart, Be-£^i Ufe-^neath the weep - ing wii - low,
 §^ s=R=^r^- Ssong so sweet, my mind did move, And
 £Pif Pf^zstwon from me my sim - pie heart Be
 ^LHfE^neath the weeping wil - low,
 m a

Page 148
                        

126
 III fated was the willow shade,
 To hear sic tender vows of love
 ;
 111 fated is the constant maid,
 The falsehood of those vows to prove ;
 Forsaken are our verdant plains,
 Forsaken is the silver stream,
 By Will the pride of lowland swains,
 Who still is all my fondest theme,
 Beneath the weeping Willow.
 The cruel wars entic'd my swain,
 And he more cruel far than they,
 His love resignM—nor heeds my pain,
 But seeking fame, gangs far away.
 Ah ! woe is me, since he went hence,
 From me all joy and peace is fled;
 And till my Willy pluck it hence
 I'll \fear upon my drooping head
 A wreath of weeping willow.
 The Streamlet.
 Pf#~fTJ MThe stream-let that flow'd round her
 6i*±x
 f %p-3* T+eot, All the charms, all the charms of my

Page 149
                        

127
 m ^mE - mi - ly knew. How
 m tmmi
 oft has its course been for-got, While it
 en
 ii1st
 5—
 N
 i=^Hpaus'd, while it paus'd her dear image to
 2nd.
 gHirfc^riFteftview ! paus'd her dear image to view !
 Believe me, the fond silver tide
 Knew from whence it deriv'd the fair prize ;
 For, silently swelling with pride,
 It reflected her back to the skies.

Page 150
                        

128
 Dame Durden.
 Mbdcrato.
 2P £ PSps-st
 Dame Durden kept five serving girls to
 Vi
 —
 UEIMZZjrZW-
 PS!ftz^
 Dame Durden kept five serving girls To^^&m$$ Dame Durden kept five serving men To
 car-ry the milking pail, She al-so kept five
 car-ry the milking pail, She also kept five
 fBS^ 0-9—
 +
 'MK
 car-ry the milking pail, She also kept five

Page 151
                        

129
 lab'ring men to use the spade and flail.
 \ EfcjEgw* mlab'ring men to use the spade and flail
 il^lip^alab'ring men to use the spade and flail.
 I &m"Twas Moll, and Bet, and Doll, and Kate, and
 ]&WTU 2Z:EZZ£Z=B
 ' "Twas Moll, and Bet, and Doll, and Kate, arid
 a-JU^-J-AJ-Jd^Twas Moll, and Bet, and Doll, and Kate, and

Page 152
                        

130
 Dorothy Draggle Tail, And John, & Dick, &
 SiPiMiEpE§Dorothy Draggle Tail, And John, &Dick,&
 mgaptegjjgDorothy Draggle Tail, And John, & Dick,&
 -4 h.
 aafcii mJoe, & Jack,& Humphry with his flail.
 Cli
 _2 mJoe, & Jack,& Humphry with his flail.
 m ^TO-Pil]Joe, & Jack, & Humphry with his flail.

Page 153
                        

131
 i fesefeMol-ly Bet-ty
 u?=^m=^^kiss'd kiss'd
 rFaIi
 — v
 'Twas John and Dick and
 fe^£*IDol - ly Kitty, and
 V-m ikiss'd kiss'd and
 e SFF i—
 #
 Joe and Jack and

Page 154
                        

132
 Dorothy Draggle Tail, And Kitty was a
 fl: ^PWtfVHumphry with his flail, And Kitty was a
 35 £P—P—+a mfi
 Humphry with his flail, And Kitty was a
 charming maid to carry the milking pail, And
 frCTctCT^charming maid to carry the milking pail, And
 charming maid to carry the milking pail, And

Page 155
                        

133
 iKit - ty was a charm-ing maid to
 PFTTpHKit - ty was a charm-ing maid to^ £ mKit - ty was a charming maid to
 *~P- WH mcarry the milking pail.
 IE
 carry the milking pail.
 P"*LZ±m
 carry the milking pail.
 'N

Page 156
                        

134
 Dame Burden in the morn so *qojj?,
 She did begin to call,
 To rouse her servant maids and men,She then began to bawl;
 'Twas Moll, and Bet, &c.
 'Twas on the morn of Valentine,
 The birds began to prate,
 Dame Durden's servant maids and ijasn
 They all began to mate
 ;
 'Twas Moll, and Bet, &c.
 Here's to the Maiden of bashful Fifteen.
 With Spirit.
 )% 3j
 Here's to the maiden of bash-ful fif-teen;
 •w ...:
 Now to the wi - dow of fif - ty
 ;
 Here's to the flaunting extravagant quean,And

Page 157
                        

135
 20£^±=3= 13, ihere's to the house-wife that's thnf - ty.
 is___v I—_h~
 «--9Let the toast pass, Drink to the lass, I
 mmm?±+pfcmwarrant she'll prove an ex-cuse for the glass.
 :s±=5—tez-Ezs-&& kins
 ±nt 4—*Let the toast pass, Drink to the lass, I
 -a^-5Z± $mmwarrant she'll prove an ex-cuse for the glasss t
 Here's to the charmer whose dimples we prize;
 Now to the damsel with none, sir;
 Here's to the girl with a pair of blue eyes
 ;
 And now to the nymph with but one, sir.
 Let the toast pass, &c,

Page 158
                        

136
 Here's to the maid with a bosom of snow
 ;
 Now to her that's brown as a berry
 ;
 Here's to the wife with a face full of woe
 ;
 And now to the damsel that's merry.
 Let the toast pass, &c.
 For let her be clumsy, or let her be slim,
 Young, or ancient, I care not a feather;
 So fill up a bumper—nay, fill to the brim,
 And let us e'en toast 'em together.
 Let the toast pass, &c.
 Kitty of the Clyde.
 25 p±—m—p^—p £5 eM \*—\*a
 A boat danc'd on Clyde's bonny stream
 i ^=J JVjig:I
 When winds were rude-ly blow-ing, There
 spa isat, what might a goddess seem, O' th'

Page 159
                        

$-p-—p-
 137
 mwave be-neath her flowing, O' th'
 0- P—r-9-—
 !
 -^-r-4g -g
 wave be - neath her flow - ing, But
 #*
 —
 mP®
 ppp^ino. a mor - tal fair was she, Sur-
 %m=m m̂ra
 pass - ing all be - side, And
 5-—
 *
 it
 youths all tried her choice to be, Sweet
 wwflMnKit-ty of the Clyde ; sweet Kitty, Sweet
 m3

Page 160
                        

138
 -«-*—'sSPSpiMKit-ty of the Clyde, Sweet Kit-ty of the
 m- mimm.Clyde, Sweet Kit-ty, Sweet Kit-ty of the
 ^BiClyde.
 I saw the boatman spread a sail,
 And while his daftness noting,
 The boat was upset by the gale;
 I saw sweet Kitty floating;
 I plung'd into the silver wave,
 With Cupid for my guide,
 And thought my heart well lost to save
 Sweet Kitty of the Clyde.
 But Kitty is a high-born fair,
 A lowly name I carry,
 Nor can with lordly Thanes compare,Who woo the maid to marry.
 For tho* she scornful looks on me,But joy may yet betide,
 For hope dares flatter, mine may beSweet Kitty of the Clyde.

Page 161
                        

139
 The Manly Heart.
 A DUET.
 Andantino.
 1st Voice.
 m§s^ ft N4-4 4
 4—4
 The man-ly heart with love o'er-
 flowing, Each fair-er vir-tue calls its own.
 g-:t—fy-f
 pi**—
 ^
 pm4-4- -44—4
 'Tis beauty's task soft smiles be-stow-ing
 To share, and soothe the lo - ver's moan.

Page 162
                        

140
 Hail sa - cred love, thro' heav'n and
 Hail sa - cred love, thro* heav'n and
 fr^rzijEZiezigiEir" gm mBZBZBZK fc*-—
 ^
 J earth, Hail sa-crecl flame, that gave us
 ^S^pi^gearth, Hail sa-cred flame, that gave us
 te^fe^l|p ^—^4J birth, Hail sacred flame, that gave us
 iifcaEEPSf
 birth, Hail sa-cred flame, that gave us

Page 163
                        

1411st Voice.
 g«!ii^birth. And love the ills of life be-
 guiling,The soul in will - ing bond - age
 2nd Voice.MfPMftleads, And while to peace each trou - ble
 i sikt %smmsmiling, Its po-tent sway all na - tnre
 Mhmm WZM.
 E==^"4 pleads, Nor aught can dearer rap - tures
 ±=£ 1P^f^lNor aught can dear er rap - tures

Page 164
                        

142
 f :^-:fcs~jEz:E=:£::
 iiij prove,Than two fond hearts that tru - ly
 \m &E3gZ3£
 0^^M Iprove, Than two fond hearts that tru - ly
 -{ love. Than two fond hearts that tru - ly
 i^ hr-fr-fn-t^k^jr^EE^love. Than two fond hearts that tru - ly
 r§S^fp^love. Love and truth, and truth and
 il!i^#^ilove, Love and truth, and truth and

Page 165
                        

143
 glgi t±MH^-i love, Love and truth, and truth anil love,
 m iikfcEzl:
 %love, Love and truth, and truth and love,
 f
 h—p-—© izum^ E - mu - late the joys a-bove. Love and
 r^if?lit P#S4
 E - mu - late the joys a-bove. Love and
 fesigff=E?-£I
 1
 truth, and truth and love, E-mu-late
 t !
 i^Pibfc
 truth, and truth and love, E-mu -late

Page 166
                        

144
 J the joys a - bove
 mWF* =1 F-
 the joys a - bove,
 fi^^ili!- the joys a - - bove
 §i^ ibove, the joys a - - bove.,
 rqcfe fcE^iiIf*i
 $the joys a - bove.
 £w—
 E
 HPa - bove, the joys a - bove.

Page 167
                        

145
 Lastid to the Helm,
 fglEEIl *--
 4 6
 In storms when clouds obscure the skyAnd
 *^f*?si=P
 Bizlz* s-PrtrHPI m
 thun-ders roll, and light-nings fly, In
 e^HtTEEimidst of all these dire a - larms, I
 _(—_ y—
 ^
 1
 I
 think, my Sal - ly, on thy charms. The
 «—
 «
 ^Ftroubled main, The wind and rain, My
 o

Page 168
                        

146
 ^^#plar - - dent paspas - - sion prove
 ;
 §m ESplLash'd to the helm, Should seas o'erwhelm, I'd
 think on thee, my love, I'd think on thee, my
 love, I'd think on thee, my love;
 LashM to the helm, Should seas overwhelm, Fd
 P felthink on thee, mv love.

Page 169
                        

147
 When rocks appear on ev'ry side,
 And art in vain the ship to guide;
 In varied shapes when death appears,
 The thoughts of thee my bosom cheers.
 The troubled main,
 The wind and rain,
 My ardent passion prove;
 Lash'd to the helm,
 Should seas o'erwhelm,
 I'd *hink on thee, my love.
 But should the gracious pow'rs prove kind.
 Dispel the gloom, and still the wind,
 And waft me to thy arms once more,Safe to my long-lost native shore
 No more the mainPd tempt again,
 But tender joys improve ;
 I then with thee
 Should happy be,
 And think on nought but love.
 My Heart with Love is beating.
 tm iM
 M=My heart with love is beat-ing, Trans-

Page 170
                        

148
 port - ed by those eyes; A-
 ^^gg^e^las ! there's no re - treat - ing, In
 m i**-*
 $
 vain your cap - tive flies; Then
 S— rV
 1 |U
 why such an - ger che - rish, Why
 PI Pturn those eyes a - way For
 PS *if thou bidst me pe-rish, A

Page 171
                        

149
 m mlas! I must
 7r*-r-r-i
 bey;
 <7\
 For
 p—+
 < ^
 if thou bidst me pe-rish, A -
 3: Siilas ! I must o - - bey.
 Could deeds my heart discover.
 Could valour gain those charms,
 I'd prove myself your lover,
 Against a world in arms.
 Proud fair, thus low before thee,
 A prostrate warrior view,
 Whose love, delights, and glory,
 Are center*d all in you*
 o 3

Page 172
                        

150
 Auld Lang Syne.
 p?S3g=p £
 Should auld ac - quaintance be for-
 iiggg=pgigot, and ne - ver brought to mind, Should
 —*HS N fcm mmP*s**nT-*-—*
 auld ac-quaintance be for -got, And
 mmdays of Lang Syne. For
 lp P-v—P- ^^3Auld Lang Syne, my dear, For

Page 173
                        

151
 I <b£ E imAuld Lang Syne, We'll tak' a
 ipi^i^^cup o' kind-ness yet, For Auld
 ^pfe^Lang Syne.
 We twa' hae run about the braes,
 And pu'd the gowans fine
 ;
 But we've wander'd mony a weary fitt,.
 Sin* auld langsyne.
 For Auld Langsyne, &c.
 We twa' hae paidelt in the burn,
 When simmer days were prime,
 But seas between us braid hae roar'd
 Sin' auld langsyne.
 For Auld Langsyne, &c.
 And there's a hand, my trusty fere,
 And gie's a haud o' thine,
 And toom the cup to friendship's growth,
 An auld langsyne.
 For Auld Langsyne,

Page 174
                        

152
 And surely ye'll be your pint stoup,
 As sure as ,I'll be mine,
 And we'll tak' a right guid willie waught,For auld langsyne.
 For Auld Langsyne, &c.
 O Nanny, wilt thou gang wiy me?
 SiSi^iO Nan - - ny ! wilt thou
 $mm% iIL_* if
 gang wi' me, Nor sigh to leave the
 mm^mk§flaunting town? Can si - lent glens ha

Page 175
                        

153
 gS^ -fafcza icharms for thee, The low-ly cot, and
 in£l±3sp^s^D=bprus - set gown ? No Ion - ger drest in
 iPsilk - en sheen, No Ion - ger drest in
 4 m. m.
 iS ^—
 ^
 jew - els rare, Say, can'st thou quit each
 i^^^^gcourt - ly scene, Where thou wert fair-est
 I £i&ES * 1*» ^
 of the fair ? Say. can'st thou quit each

Page 176
                        

154
 court-ly scene, Where thou wert fair - est
 of the fair ? Where thou wert fairest
 where thou wert fair - est, Where
 Millsthou wert fair - est of the fair.
 O Nanny ! when thou'rt far a-way,Wilt thou not cast a wish behind ?
 Say, canst thou face the parching ray,Nor shrink before the wintry wind ?
 O ! can that soft, that gentle mien,Extremes of hardships learn to bear ?
 Nor sad regret each courtly scene,Where thou wert fairest of the fair ?

Page 177
                        

155
 O Nanny ! can'st thou love so true,
 Thro' perils keen with me to go,
 Or when thy swain mishap shall rue,
 To share with him the pang of woe ?
 Say, should disease or pain befall,
 Wilt thou assume the nurse's care,
 Nor, wistful, those gay scenes recall,
 Where thou wert fairest of the fair.
 And when at last thy love shall die,
 Wilt thou receive his parting breath ?
 Wilt thou repress each struggling sigh,
 And cheer with smiles the bed of death 2
 And wilt thou o'er His breathless clay,
 Strew flow'rs, and drop the tender tear,
 Nor then regret those scenes so gay,
 Where thou wert fairest of the fair.
 The Fishing Duet.
 1st" Voice
 iplffThus for men the wo - - - men
 _—Sfc^-
 5 Kf^HPfair,
 . Lay the cunning cun. ?. - ning

Page 178
                        

156
 tt±'iEtf^.dt:
 snare, Lay the cunning cun
 -NT-
 men -will rove, And with beau - ty
 feEEfl&B^fall in love, And with beau-
 iM.
 Ei tti4-ty fall in love.
 What is beau - ty, but tne
 gg-rffTOSiifWhat is beau - ty, but the

Page 179
                        

fg^157
 rJEefcX
 &Z-M.
 bait, Oft re - pent-ed when
 gg^frppgggfSbait, Oft re - pent-ed when
 (^p£S
 j - - too late. What is beau - ty
 S-S-NI «:
 too late.
 ,% ^°FFSS nT^
 What is beau-ty, What is
 What is beau-ty, What is

Page 180
                        

158
 I^ZfE -*—&
 mbeau - ty, but the bait,
 SSlibeau - ty, but the bait
 \mm& f*# :p^..
 ^-L| Lnsna
 1 -75-*
 Oft re - pent - ed when too late,
 ml^^WH:_ eior—^r
 Oft re - pent - ecT whenloo late,
 Ssi I*-4
 Oft re - pent - ed when too late.
 Oft re - pent - ed when too late.

Page 181
                        

159
 If ,too rash, you seize the prize,
 Now displayed before the eyes,
 How you'll rue, when all is past,
 Hymen's hook which holds you fast
 ;
 Ere you marry then beware;
 Come, come j my jolly Lads.
 Is^pp^ P~-
 Come comemyjolly lads the wind's abaft brisk
 $—je— —!^+-e
 —
 pppgales our sails shall crowd, Come bustle bustle
 P£lZszzzz
 g•err—4*bustle, boys, Haul the boat, The boat-swam
 ^a^pEg !pipes a - loud, The ship's un-moor'd, All

Page 182
                        

I£160
 ^m.hands on board, The ri - sing gale fills
 A N_i _jw _• T^e n*4
 [
 ev - 'ry sail, The ship's well mann'd and
 f=jk
 storM ; Then fill the flow-ing bowl, Fond
 FjFJ: EZSZI€
 hopes a-rise, The girls we prize shall bless each
 3mjo-vial soul, The can, boys, bring, We'll
 £drink and sing, While foam-ing hiUlows roll.

Page 183
                        

J61Cho.
 tm ***^ Then fill the flow-ing bowl, Fond hopes a
 Imrrrj~r 3 *—*
 Then fill the flow-ing bowl, Fond hopes a-
 wwm f'lTf'
 -^ rise,The girls we prize shall bless each jo-vial
 ingm 'MsJte. JL 9—+
 1rise, The girls we prize shall bless each jovial
 fffejg *-( soul, The can, boys, bring,We'll drink and
 ~lH-?-Fp--p—p-p—FFp-^-p--XI . Wh "1
 •, S ; - -
 soul, The can, boys,bring/WVll drink and
 p3

Page 184
                        

162
 \M ¥=+ mising, While foam - ing bil-lows roll
 m W~W
 1sing, While foam - ing bil-lows roll.
 Tho' to the Spanish coast
 We're bound to steer,
 We'll still our rights maintain,
 Then bear a-hand, be steady boys,
 Soon we'll see
 Old England once again :
 From shore to shore.
 While cannons roar,
 Our tars shall shewThe haughty foe
 Britannia rules the main.
 Then fill the flowing bowl,
 Fond hopes arise,
 The girls we prize
 Shall bless each jovial soul
 :
 The can, boys, bring,
 We'll drink and sing,
 While foaming billows roll.
 Chos. Then fill the, &c

Page 185
                        

163
 Life let us Cherish.
 Life let us che - rish, While yet the
 ta - per glows, And the fresh flow - 'ret
 f5>«»pluck ere it close. Why are we
 nipipa=£Hfond of toil and care,Why chuse the rankling
 £ £S5g. -Try:sra-mr^thorn to wear, And heedless by the li - ly
 « mm T ^—Da Capo,stray,Which blossoms in our way.
 N. B. The Music to the following verses begins from
 the paused and ends with the first strain.

Page 186
                        

164
 When clouds obscure the atmosphere,
 And forked lightnings rend the air,
 The sun resumes his silver crest,
 And smiles adown the west.
 Life let us, &c.
 The genial seasons soon are o'er ;
 Then let us, ere we quit the shore,
 Contentment seek; it is life's zest,
 The sunshine of the breast.
 Life let us, &c.
 Away with every toil and care,
 And cease the rankling thorn to wear
 ;
 With manful heart life's conflict meet,
 Till death sounds the retreat.
 *Jfe let us, &c.

Page 187
                        

165
 Love's Concerto,
 Allegro.
 I9rP~+ur.unuiHow much I love thee, girl, wouldst know
 feC^ /Tfffi\T
 Better than ro-sin loves the bow, than treble
 mpt p—p—p iV—w—*»—W*
 shrill the growling bass, than tre-ble shrill the
 *- PT—N"
 Im-T"S- fe
 m mfc±*anz*
 growling bass, Or spruce guitar a taw-dry
 IP P ^mi^
 —
 *case. No more then let us so - lo

Page 188
                        

166
 EBffit^=i-*—+> i#-
 play, To Hymen's tem-ple jig a-way, There
 $H* '
 . » i Fi ^SscmlE
 when we get in a du - et, Of plea-sure
 will we take our swing ; Joy's fiddles shall
 ISf^p«. ffl^—»->r
 k*
 —
 W, P- -
 play, Love's bells shall ring, And while we
 is5 M* p—
 ^
 ce-le-brate the day,We'll frisk a-way, and
 i mlnugh and play, And dance and

Page 189
                        

167
 g ^m&sing, And frisk a - way, and laugh and
 fefcfe£I
 play, And frisk a - way like a - ny
 imim Pi
 thing ; And frisk a -way, like a - ny
 thing, like a - ny thing, like a-ny thing.
 I love thee more I really think,
 Than dancers jigs, or fidlers drink,
 Than dancing masters love a kit.
 Or jolly sailors fal de ral tit.
 No more then, &c.
 I love thee, Griddy, oh ! much morsThan singers love a loud encore,
 Than curate's crowdies love to scratch,
 Or roaring drunkards love a catuh.
 No more then, &c.

Page 190
                        

16$
 The Woodman.
 S-
 i£*!£ mmi d—«*
 Stay tra-vel-ler ! tar-ry here to night,The
 -9 mmrain yet beats the wind is loud, The
 1Al-A-Zii
 4 9 mmoon has too with-drawn her light, and
 m M H=PS
 wKIZ5
 i
 gone to sleep be -hind a cloud, 'Tis
 *sr-i---N-
 %€ * #---#
 sev'n long miles a - cross the moor, And

Page 191
                        

:IW
 ¥»
 —
 9— ~J~ jg-P=|:
 should you chance to go a - stray, You'll
 feig^pSmeet I fear no friend - ly door, Nor
 ^1i^.±-S
 souk to tell the rea - dy way
 gggpagpliPCome, dearest Kate, our meal pre-pare, The
 $m i
 stran-ger shall par - take our best ; A
 iw~j—± sp^sg
 cake and rash - er be his fare, With

Page 192
                        

i m$170
 :p=Ki
 s
 ale that makes the wea - ry blest. Ap
 i•-
 —
 4 ?30fcf=Z=*
 proach the hearth, there take a place, And
 ±1 it
 till the hour of rest draws nigh, Of
 $ 1 g=Zg
 PiRo - bin Hood, and Che - vy Chace, We'll
 *iHPi Fff*
 S=Ssing, then to our pal - lets hie.
 Vivace ~"*n», -
 apt.- ir-fi^^fo^^;ifcH=-J4:--L£rJ-U-JjI
 Had I the means I'd use vou

Page 193
                        

171
 s#£ 8
 i inwell, "Tis lit - tie I have got to
 I gI psboast; Yet should you of this
 ipmsscot-tage "tell, Say Hal the wood-man
 » £ Pwas your host, Say Hal the woodman
 B§Iwas your host.

Page 194
                        

172
 Away with Melancholy.
 *m mmA - uay with melan - cho - ly, Nor
 -w* i
 J—a= N^PX* r^tj / -5—. —^_tz^n ZSM-4 --
 tf- wa?f with melan - cho -ly; Noi*
 n*r . :z f~ ~r
 >ft-a_»E. 9 f p p
 fc~i-j_iriE a * -h -—-1^ .
 —
 1——J L-I—I—1—l_
 ,? doleful changes jring, On life and human
 *-
 3t +—+ £a-d JEgdtJdoleful changes ring, On life and human
 m§£?£ S
 J fol - - ly, But mer-ri - ly, mer - ri - iy
 fol - ly, But mer-ri - ly, mer-ri - ly

Page 195
                        

J 73
 iiiiiiiiiiiiiJ singfal la. Come on ye ro - sy
 liSfeSising fal la. Corne on ye ro - sy
 I fr^P %-.[ hours, Gay smiling mo-ments bring, We'll
 Hi.1 GJ-—4
 hours, Gay smiling moments bring, We'll
 Istrew the way with flow - - ers, And
 tom p—p mstrew the way with flow - - ers, And
 Q3

Page 196
                        

174
 lNiff?m
 l mer-ri-ly, mer-ri-ly sing fal la; For
 mer-ri - ly, mer-ri - ly sing fal la ; For
 j~jg|| :^^^--fjwhat's the use of sigh - ing, When
 ,gg=Bwhat's the use of sigh - ing, When
 i
 «{ time is on the win
 I
 n the winLT, Can
 s:*—1
 —
 rH—I hr
 time is on the wing, Can

Page 197
                        

175
 • we pre-vent his fly - - ing, Then
 mM * f A-
 we pre - vent his fly - - ing, Then
 mer-ri-ly, mer-ri - ly, sing fal la.
 mer-ri - ly, mer-ri - ly, sing fal la.
 Fly, fly dull melancholy,
 Let sprightly mirth come in,
 Desponding is a folly
 Then cheerily sing fal la.
 Come joyous sounds prepare,
 To Lethe sadness fling,
 Let others pine through care,
 We'll merrily sing fal la.
 Why droops the man with sorrow-
 Since life's a tender string
 That breaks before to-morrow
 Then cheerily sing fal la.

Page 198
                        

176
 Poor Jack.
 Allegretto.
 Go pat - ter to lub - bers and
 wt 1
 1
 P—P-
 Iswabs do you see, 'Bout dan - ger and
 £Mr-irf-il^ifear and the like. A tiffht wa - ter
 -p-*<*_ _ _-r m—£ IF £
 boat and good sea-room give me and
 m&zizM'tan't to a lit - tie I'll strike. Tho' the

Page 199
                        

177
 %
 *-
 ppItempest top-gallant mast smack smooth sho'd
 mm #fczat
 smite, And shi-ver each splin-ter of
 rm,
 IP=*=P£|wood, And shi - ver each splin-ter of
 Wm P3^$wood ; Clear the deck, stow the
 -«-**-
 mtuFm r iyards, and bouze ev - 'ry thing tight, And
 -«-*-
 ippliI•T-F-
 P^ -*•
 un-der reefd fore-sail we'll scud ; A-

Page 200
                        

178
 I Ivast ! nor don't think me a milk-sop so
 1fefe£ peg
 -rr^^-n
 soft To be ta - ken for tri - fles a-
 m £?# £ ^-^
 back
 ;
 For they say there's a
 iSt
 ifPro - vi-dence sits up a - loft, They
 IH
 P££r.—^.
 say therms a Providence sits up a - loft
 f£§m pSibx*
 To keep watch for the life of poor Jack.

Page 201
                        

179
 Why I heard the good chaplain palaver one day
 About souls, heaven, mercy, and such,
 And, my timbers ! what lingo he'd coil and be-
 lay,
 Why 'twas just all as one as high Dutch ;
 But he said, how a sparrow can't founder dy'e
 see,
 Without orders that comes down below,
 And many fine things, that proved clearly to
 me,That Providence takes us in tow ;
 " For," says he, " do you mind me, let storms
 e'er so oft
 Take the top lifts of sailors aback,
 There's a sweet little cherub sits perch'd up
 aloft,
 To keep watch for the life of poor Jack."
 1 said to our Poll, for you see she would cry,
 When last we weigh'd anchor for sea,
 " What argufies sniv'ling and piping your eye,
 Why what a d—n'd fool you must be
 ;
 Can't you see the world's wide, and there's room
 for us all,
 Both seamen, and lubbers ashore ;
 And if to old Davy I should go, friend Poll,
 Why you never will hear of me more.
 What then ! all's a hazard, come don't be so
 soft,
 Perhaps I may laughing come back,
 For d'ye see there's a cherub sits smiling aloft
 To keep watch for the life of poor Jack."

Page 202
                        

180
 D'ye mind me, a sailor should be, ev'ry inchAll as one as a piece of the ship,
 And with her brave the world without offering to
 flinch
 From the moment the anchor's a trip;
 As to me in all weather-, all times, sides, andends,
 Nought's a trouble from duty that springs;
 My heart is my Poll's, and my rhino my friend's,
 And as for my life, 'tis the king's :
 E'en when my time comes, ne'er believe mo so
 soft
 As with grief to be taken aback,That same little cherub that sits up aloft
 Will look out a good birth for poor Jack.
 A Prey to tender Anguish.
 •*-_
 —
 « i=(t:±e
 W^-*kA prey to ten - der an - guish, Of
 V-P
 BE mev-'ry joy be-reav'd; How oft I sigh and

Page 203
                        

181
 Slan-guish, How oft by hope deceiv'd, Still
 *—*
 wishing, still de-sir-ing, To bliss in vain a-
 |S^llgjispiring, A thousand tears I shed, In
 nightly tri-bute sped, In nightly tri - butem 1sped.
 And love and fame betraying,
 And friends no longer true ;
 No smiles my face arraying,
 No heart so fraught with woe
 So pass'd my life's sad morning,
 Young joys no more returning;
 Alas ! now all around,
 Is dark and cheerless found
 !

Page 204
                        

182
 Ah ! why did nature give meA heart so soft and true
 ;
 A heart to pain and grieve me,At ills that others' rue.
 At others' ills thus wailing,
 And inward griefs assailing;
 With double anguish fraught,
 To throb each pulse is taught.
 Ere long, perchance, my sorrow
 Shall find its welcome close
 ;
 Nor distant far the morrow,That brings the wish'd repose.
 When death, with kind embracingEach bitter anguish chasing,
 Shall mark my peaceful doom,Beneath the silent tomb,
 Then cease my heart to languish,
 And cease to flow my tears
 ;
 Though nought be here but anguish,
 The grave shall end my cares.
 On earth's soft lap reposing,
 Life's idle pageant closing;
 No more shall grief assail,
 Nor sorrow longer wail!

Page 205
                        

183
 INDEX.
 Page-
 And are ye sure the news is true 15
 As beautiful Kitty one morning 22
 A traveller stopt at a widow's gate .. 32
 As pensive one night in my garret I sat ... 81
 A boat danc'd on Clyde's bonny stream ... 136
 Away with with melancholy 172
 A prey to tender anguish 180
 Bright Phcebus has mounted 58
 By the gaily circling glass 80
 Come with me and pick the blossoms 69
 Come, come my jolly lads 159
 Drink to me only with thine eyes 75
 Dame Durden kept five serving girls 128
 Encompassed in an angel's frame 110

Page 206
                        

184Page,
 Fare thee well, and if for ever 87
 Glorious Apollo 93
 Glowing for love, on fire for fame 102
 Go patter to lubbers and swabs do you see 176
 Hark ! the bonny Christ-church bells 20Had I a heart for falsehood fram'd 30
 Here's a health to all good lasses 37
 Hark! the hollow woods resounding 71
 How stands the glass around 108
 How softly blew the southern breeze 124
 Here's to the maiden of bashful fifteen 134
 How much I love thee, girl, wouldst know 165
 I'll come to the bower 27In my cottage near a wood 28
 I found the warrior on the plain 47I would not change for cups of gold 115
 In storms, when clouds obscure the sky ... 145
 Let poets sound the high-flown praise 67
 Lash'd to the helm 145
 Life let us cherish 163

Page 207
                        

185Page,
 Mary of the dale .., 67
 My friends all declare 90
 My heart with love is beating . 147
 Now the sun is in the west .................. 52
 O talk not of fortune 49
 One Chesterfield wrote on good breeding ... 119
 O Nanny, wilt thou gang wi* me 152
 Pray, Goody, please to moderate 17
 Poor Johnny's dead ! I hear his knell 62
 Scots ! whaha'e wi* Wallace bled ..,,,» 13
 See the conq'ring hero comes 85
 Stay, traveller! tarry here to night..,.,..,. 168
 Should auld acquaintance be forgot ....„,.. 150
 Through London streets I trip along 116
 The streamlet that flow'd round her cot ... 126
 The manly heart with love o'erflowing .,.,.. 139
 Thus for men the women fair 155
 Will you come to the bower ....... ........... 2$

Page 208
                        

186Page,
 Will you promise with roses 27
 Where the bee sucks there lurk I 44
 With sorrow and repentance true » 55
 When absent from her 63
 When the rosy morn appearing 105
 What argufies pride and ambition 106
 What's this dull town to me? 113
 Ye banks and braes of bonny Doon 35
 Ye brave jolly sportsmen 121
 finis.
 Dean&Munday,Printers,Threadneedle-street,London.

Page 209
                        


Page 210
                        


Page 211
                        


Page 212
                        


Page 213
                        

n

Page 214
                        




						
LOAD MORE                    

                                    


                
                    
                    
                                        
                

                

                        


                    

                                                    
                                THE LIFE AND EXPLOITS OF ROB ROY M'GREGOR, …deriv.nls.uk/dcn23/1086/8116/108681160.23.pdfTHE LIFE AND EXPLOITS OF ROB ROY M'GREGOR, The Highland Freebooter. “ The eagle he vras

                            

                                                    
                                N't.:deriv.nls.uk/dcn23/8327/83277239.23.pdf · Mat. Wed.I81jT3339 Thurf. a9r62330 Frid.310173431 Satur.4IIloaj Sun.5131936 Mon.6T^2037 Tuef.7143138 June. Satur.I8153339 …

                            

                                                    
                                Guide to Gaelic conversation and pronunciation : with ...deriv.nls.uk/dcn23/7948/79482525.23.pdfEsun,eshu] Eeshu {Shing-u Shèvsu Eeattsun IMefan iUfan |Efan ' Mochyaimn, Ddochyaunn

                            

                                                    
                                The Celtic lyre. a collection of Gaelic songs with English ...deriv.nls.uk/dcn23/7847/78470553.23.pdf · CONTENTSOFPART I. Muilenammòr-bheann—MulloftheBens. A'ghruagachdhonn—Brown-hairednymph

                            

                                                    
                                CF THE Battles of Drumclog, BOTHWELL BRIDGE; The former …deriv.nls.uk/dcn23/1084/8567/108485672.23.pdf · 2015. 6. 29. · slaves, and bloody executioners, by which the tyr- ant

                            

                                                    
                                The Inverness directory, containing street and …deriv.nls.uk/dcn23/8511/85113814.23.pdfAR-BA STREETDIRECTORY. NorthernMeetingParkandPavilion — JohnMacdonald,keeper JohnHay,plumber

                            

                                                    
                                tlCl - deriv.nls.uk

                            

                                                    
                                On the geological age of the Ballycastle coal field, …deriv.nls.uk/dcn23/8096/80961058.23.pdf(2) to,andIshallcommencebyreferringbrieflytothoseofEnglandand Wales. GeologicalHorizonoftheEnglishandWelshCoal-Jields

                            

                                                    
                                Gaelic texts for schools (new code) : with grammar ...deriv.nls.uk/dcn23/7935/79351022.23.pdf · gaelictextsforschools (newcode,.)v^^-/ '""^ withgrammar,yocabulary,andfull notesandexercisesonparsing,

                            

                                                    
                                Iomramh Shneadhghusa agus Mic Riaghla : sliocht ...deriv.nls.uk/dcn23/7982/79828874.23.pdf · IOMRAMH snecvó§us

                            

                                                    
                                Practical lessons in Gaelic : for the use of English ...deriv.nls.uk/dcn23/8151/81516908.23.pdf · IV CONTENTS. rAOE TheVerb, 40-44 ToBewithVerbalParticles, 46 RegularVerbwithVerbalParticles,

                            

                                                    
                                A new, practical, and easy method of learning the Latin ...deriv.nls.uk/dcn23/8080/80808407.23.pdf · ALLMANS'PENNYSCHOOLSERIES, ARepertoryofInstructionin RudimentaryKnowledge. EachBoohcontains32Pagessti'c

                            

                                                    
                                Duncan & Jamieson's directory for Stirling, St. Ninians ...deriv.nls.uk/dcn23/8559/85599372.23.pdf · IJP2M.256U 1868-69.-3339

                            

                                                    
                                Mineachadh air earran de Mhata XXIV, agus XXV : maille ri ...deriv.nls.uk/dcn23/8059/80597233.23.pdf · iseigin(lonaiiidiilili kiiiuileteaclidgucTÌcli, acliclia'ii'eilunduir- i'udhannfiitliast

                            

                                                    
                                mamM - deriv.nls.uk

                            

                                                    
                                THE GLEN COLLECTION OF SCOTTISH MUSIC Presented by …deriv.nls.uk/dcn23/1038/3105/103831053.23.pdfThe Ewie wi’ the crooked Horn Strathspey. .25 The Shepherd’s Crook Strathspey

                            

                                                    
                                A genealogical account of the Barclays of Urie With ...deriv.nls.uk/dcn23/9487/94877757.23.pdf · A GENEALOGICALACCOUNT OFTHE BARCLAYSOFURIE, FORUPWARDSOr SEVENHUNDREDYEARS: WITH

                            

                                                    
                                Larva collecting and breeding : a handbook to the …deriv.nls.uk/dcn23/8000/80007407.23.pdfiv PREFACE. CatalogueofBritishPlants"(8thed.).Thenumbersplaced afterthenamesoftheplants,etc.,aretakenfromthesame

                            

                                                    
                                Dleasdanas nan Gaidheal a thaobh Eaglais an Athleasachaidh : …deriv.nls.uk/dcn23/7693/76930259.23.pdf · DleasdanasnanGaidhealathaobh EaglaisanAfhleasachaidh EARRANNDEDH'ORAID ATHUGADHSEACHADFACHOMHAIE

                            

                                                    
                                Reading book for the use of students of the Gaelic class in the …deriv.nls.uk/dcn23/7613/76132845.23.pdf · 2009. 8. 13. · vi Contents. [LachlanMaclean]— PAGE Litiro'nBhuirdeiseachBhàn

                            

                                                    
                                The geological evidences of the anitiquity of man ...deriv.nls.uk/dcn23/7944/79440276.23.pdf · enjoymentofdomestichappiness,andmadecapableof dailyandhourlycommunionwithhisMaker

                            

                                                    
                                The general glaciation of Iar-Connaught and its ...deriv.nls.uk/dcn23/7940/79406094.23.pdf · the generalglaciation of iar-connaughtanditsneighbourhood, inthe countiesofgalwayandmayo

                            

                                                    
                                NARRATIVE OF THE AND BOTH WELL BRIDGE; Between the Kings …deriv.nls.uk/dcn23/1086/8103/108681037.23.pdf · NARRATIVE OF THE Battles of Ijrurdclog, AND BOTH WELL BRIDGE; The former

                            

                                                    
                                Papers on glacial geology : illustrated by the rocks of ...deriv.nls.uk/dcn23/8110/81103529.23.pdf · PAPERS GLACIALGEOLOGY ILLUSTRATEDBYTHE ROCKSOFSWITZERLANDANDSCOTLAND. BY KALPHEICHAEDSON,F.RS.E

                            

                                                    
                                The Barons Reid-Robertson of Straloch. With appendix from other …deriv.nls.uk/dcn23/9569/95699226.23.pdf · 2012. 2. 29. · THEBARONS REID-ROBERTSON OFSTRALOCH M BYTHE Rev.JAMESROBERTSON

                            

                                                    
                                ON PERSONAL AND TRIBAL NAMES AMONG THE GAELS. BY …deriv.nls.uk/dcn23/1099/1121/109911219.23.pdf · 2015. 8. 13. · Beolan comes from beol, a robber or warrior. Anglic. Boland

                            

                                                    
                                An duanaire : co-thional de dh'ain [sic], de dhuanagan, etc ...deriv.nls.uk/dcn23/7896/78969377.23.pdfANDUANAIRE: GO-THIONALUEDE DH-ÒEAIN,DEDHUANAGAN,ETC. (NACHROBHRIABHEOIMHE'ANCLÒ.)

                            

                                                    
                                Three Celtic earldoms : Atholl, Strathearn, Menteith (critical ...deriv.nls.uk/dcn23/9534/95347646.23.pdfTHREECELTICEARLDOMS ATHOLL STRATHEARN MENTEITH {CriticalandHistoricalRecitalsofarasknown)

                            

                                                    
                                Some account of John Duke of Argyll and his family, etc ...deriv.nls.uk › dcn23 › 9547 › 95476668.23.pdf · someaccount johndukeofakgyll andhisfamily. by hisgreat-nieceladylouisastuart

                            

                                                    
                                GAELIC TEXTS FOR SCHOOLS,deriv.nls.uk/dcn23/7935/79350393.23.pdfGAELICEDUCATIONALWORKS. ArmstrongsGaelic-EnglishandEnglish-GaelicDiction-ary,4to £2y M'Alpine'sGaelic-EnglishandEnglish-GaelicPronounc-ingDictionary,8vo

                            

                                                    
                                A new Gaelic primer : containing elements of pronunciation, an …deriv.nls.uk/dcn23/8076/80762200.23.pdf · 2010. 2. 9. · Metals, Mind,ofthe Music, Names, Numbers, PassiveVoice,

                            

                                                    
                                The Edinburgh directory, from July 1797 to July 1798, : containing …deriv.nls.uk/dcn23/8432/84328433.23.pdf · 2010. 8. 19. · (4 COURTOFSESSION. liarCamnbcU,LordPrcfitknt,Parkplace

                            

                                                    
                                * MEMOIRS f LIFE AND GALLANT SERVICES OF …deriv.nls.uk/dcn23/1086/8036/108680367.23.pdf6 ‘The Life and gallant Services la April, 1797, Sir Horatio Nelfon hoified his flag as rear

                            

                                                    
                                A' choisir-chiuil : the St. Columba collection of Gaelic ...deriv.nls.uk/dcn23/7808/78086580.23.pdf · A'CHOISIR-CHIUIL. Thugmi'nOidhche'nRaoirSunndach, (LastNightIspentgaily.) WordsfromSinclair's"Orauaiche."

                            

                                                    
                                The Celtic garland : translations of Gaelic and English songs : …deriv.nls.uk › dcn23 › 7694 › 76940717.23.pdf · 2009-09-11 · scntiincntsamiideasconveyedbytheEnglishverocs,whicii

                            

                        
                    

                                    

            

        

    

















    
        
            
                	About us
	Contact us
	Term
	DMCA
	Privacy Policy



                	English
	Français
	Español
	Deutsch


            

        

        
            
                Copyright © 2022 VDOCUMENTS

            

                    

    








    


